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Learned counse' Mr N.N. Trjkh 
25.4.96

h  

for the appicantS and learned Sr. C.G.S.c 1.°' 

the respondents are present. 	 - - 
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This application has bee\ 
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,. 
unlisted by Mr Trikha on the groufl_t 

	

nd w1tfl tt- 	 " has come fromOUt atibn Permitte 
tonn 	
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I 	 However, 	1is 	tomorrow, 	26.4;96-, 

	

/ 	/ 	

0 	 0 

(p()ED O..J 	
for consideration of admission in order to enib 

 Nrr Trikha to submit petition under Rule 

of the Central Administrative Tribunal (ProcedUL4 

	

iiur. *aI*f 	

Rules, 1987. as prayed for. 
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26.4.96 ' 	 Lrned couns1 Mr 

fr t1c aptIdnt. None 	tb 

rL.p)r)2ents  

'ir Trikha moves this, a  

'cr hehalf of the appUcaflt$, 

to ake the order JaLd 22 
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- 	 L) 	 ment and'furter ordrs. 	' 
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the9'.A.T(Proce1ure) Ru1es1987 granted 
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12.6.96 .., : Mr -. N..Tirkha for the applicant. 

Leave note of Mr. S Au, Sr.C GS d 
- 	 c 	 ., 	r71;4C 	 V 

V 	 . ' 	erspondents. 

Written statement has not been subeitted. 
• 	 1 List for written statement and further orders 

	

• 	 V 	

on 22.7.96. 

}çt 	,c-t'--- 
Member (J) 	V 	 Member (A) 

trd 
4V( 	 .. 	 . 	 , 	 VV."ç 	 4. 	

•,V 

22-7-96 	'.NOO fortheapplicant. 8r.C.G.S. 
I 	 • 	C, M'?,.A1j for the respondents 

VU 	 . 	
V 	 •V 

seeks four weekstime for filing 

written 'statement. 

V 	
List on 16-8-96 for 'written 

statnent and further order. 
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- 	 .l6:96 	Mr. N.N.Trikha for the applicants. 
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20.9.96 	 Learned counsel Mr. N.N.Trikha for the 

applicants. 

Learned Sr.C.G.S.C. Mr. S.Ali, for the 

/  respondents submits written statement today. Mr. 

Trikha submits that the case of the applicants are 

covered by the Judgement of the Tribunal dated 22.8.95 

in O.A. No. 48/91 and series and requests for hearing 

of the O.A. today. 

By consent of counsel of both sides hearing 

taken up today. 

Counsel of both sides have completed their 

submissions. Hearing concluded. Judgement reserved. 

Member 

trd 

1.1 0 .96 41- Jone-. for the applicant •Mr S.Ali, 

Sr.C.G.S.0 for the respondents. 

, 	
Judgment pronounced. Application is allo- 

wed in terms of the order. No order as to costs. 

5 6 	
/ 	 Member 
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ENTRALAD11INISTRATUJE TRIBUNAL 
CUWAHATI BENCH 	: CUUAHATI-5. 

o A N 0 	63 of 1996 

DATE OF DECISION 	1.10.1996 

Smt. T. Walling & Ors. 
	 (PETITIONER(S) 

Mr. N.N.Trikha AOJOCATE FOR THE 
PETITIONER (s) 

IERSUS 

Union of India &Ol. 	 RESPONDENT () 

DiO.CiTE FOR THE 
Mr. S.Ali, Sr. C.G.S.C. 	 HESPONOENT (s) 

( 

I 

T HE HON' BL E 	SLIRI G.L.SANCLYINE, At1INIS1LIATIVE MEMBER. 

THE HON.BLE 

Whether Reporters, of local papers may be allowed to 
see the Judgment ? 
Tobe referred to the Reporter or not ? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of 
the judgment 
Whether the Judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'bledministratiVMe1Tter. 

fL, 

lids 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 63 of 1996. 

Date of Order : This the 1st Day of October, 1996. 

Shri G.L.Sanglyine, Administrative Member. 

For and on behalf of all the Telecommunication 
Staff posted in Nagaland. 
Represented by Smt. T.Walling, Junior 
Supervisor, posted at Dimapur Telephone 
Exchange and Divisional Secretary to All 
India Telecom Employees Union, Dimapur. 

2. Shri S.K.Ghosh. 	 .... Applicants 

By Advocate Shri N.N.Trikha. 

- Versus - 

The Union of India, 
Represented by the Secretary 
to the Govt of India, 
Ministry of Telecommunications, 
New Delhi. 

The Director General, 
Telecommunications, 
Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi. 

The Chief General Manager, 
Telecommunications, North East Circle, 
Shillong. 

The Telecom District Manager, 
Nagaland Division, 
Dimapur. 

Respondents 
BY Advocate Shri S.Ali, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

OR D E R 

G.L.SANGLYINE, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER, 

This application has been submitted for and on 

behalf of the Staff of the Department of 

Telecommunications posted in Nagaland praying to grant 

them Licence Fee at 10% of the monthly pay with effect 

from 1.7.1987 as allowed by the order dated 22.8.1995 

of this Tribunal passed in O.A.No. 48/91, 2/94, 11/95, 

37/95 and 105/95. Permission to join in this single 

application was allowed on 26.4.1996. 

Contd. 
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2. 	The applicants in this O.A. have stated that they earlier 

submitted an application No. 42(G)/89 for granting House Rent 

Allowance at the rate applicable to B Class cities to the employees 

of the P&T Department working in Nagaland and that the claim was 

allowed by this Thibunal in the order dated 31.10.90 which was 

upheld by the Hon'ble Supreme Court with little variation in the 

date of entitlement of House Rent Allowance, that is, with effect 

from 1.10.1986 in place of 18.5.1980. They state that they did not 

pray in that O.A. for granting of 10% Licence Fee to those 

employees who were entitled to rent free accommodation but who 

were not provided with such accommodation. Now in this O.A. they 

pray that on the strength of the aforesaid order dated 22.8.1995 

passed by the Thibunal they may be allowed to draw Licence Fee at 

the rate of 10% of their pay with effect from 1.7.1987 or actual 

date of their posting in Nagaland upto date and to continue to 

draw the same until the concession is not withdrawn or modified by 

the Government of India or till rent free accommodation is not 

provided. 

3. 	The respondents have contested the 	claim of the 

applicants. According to the respondents the applicants are 
to 

entitled only,payment of House Rent Allowance in lieu of rent free 

accommodation at the rate applicable in B Class Cities but they are 

not enititled to get Licence Fee at 10% as the employees concerned 

are not governed by the general orders. The reasons therefo are 

(i) the applicants need not stay either within the ,Øcompound of the 

office or within the vicinity of the office as their nature of 

duties are not such that they are required to attend office at any 

time within 24 hours; and (ii) the concession of rent free 

accommodation is given to the P &T employeesinNagaland under the 

special order of the department and they are not covered by general 

orders applicable to other departments. 

Contd. 
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4. 	The claim of the applicants to 'compensation in lieu of 

rent free accommodation' effective from 1.7.1987 is based on the 

O.M. No. 11015/41/86-E-II(B)/87 dated 13.11.1987 issued by the 

Ministry of Finance, Government of India. According to this O.M. 

Central Government employees belonging to Group A, B,C and D 

working in various classified cities/un-classified places are 

entitled to compensation in lieu of rent free accommodation as 

follows 

(i) Amount charge as licence fee for Government 
Accommodation as fixed in terms of Ministry of 
Urban Development (Directorate of Estates)'s O.M. 
dated 7.8.1987; and 

(ii) 	House Rent. Allowance admissible to corresponding 
employees in that clasified city/unclassified place 
in terms of para 1 of this Ministry's O.M. No. 
11013/2/86-E.II(B) dated 23.9.1986, for Central 
Government employees belonging to Groups 'B' 'C' 
and 'D' and para 1 of O.M. No. 11013/2/86-E.II(B), 
dated 19.3.1987 for Central Government employees 
belonging to Group 'A'." 

The claim of the applicants in this O.A. is that they are entitled 

to the amount mentioned at (i) above. While learned Sr. C.G.S.C. 

Mr. S.Ali submits that this O.M. is not applicable to the employees 

of the Telecommunications Department who are covered by their own 

special orders, Learned counsel Mr. N.N.Trikha for the applicants 

submits that the order of this Thibunal dated 22.8.1995 in O.A. No. 

JAI 

48/91 and series particularly the orderO.A. No. 2/94 should be 

made applicable to the applicants. The O.A. No. 2 of 1994 was 

submitted by All India Postal Employees Union P(iIi) & A.D.A. 

Divisional Branch, Kohima and All India Postal Employees Union 

Postman Class IV and E.D., Kohima Branch. Nagaland. In that O.A. 

one of the prayers is that compensation in lieu of rent free 

accommodation as contemplated in the O.M. dated. 13.11.1987 

should be granted to them. That prayer was granted as follows 

"2.(a) Licence fee @ 10% of monthly pay (subject to 
where it was prescribed at a lesser rate 
depending upon the extent of basic pay) with 
effect from 1.7.1987 (or actual date of posting 

Contd... 
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in Nagaland if it is subsequent thereto as the case may 
be) upto date and continue to pay'the same until the 
concession is not withdrawn or modified by the Government 
of India or till 

(b) 	Arrears to be paid @ 10% of monthly pay for the period 
from 1.7.1987 (or actual date of posting in Nagaland if 
it is subsequent thereto as the case may be) upto 
21.8.1995 payable under original order dated 17.3.1994 
(set aside on 21.8.1995) subject to adjustment of amount 
as may have already been paid for this period in 
compliance with the original order dated 17.3.94. upto 
21.8.95.11 

While granting the aforesajd reliefs the O.M. No. 12-II/60-ACC-I 

dated 2.8.1960 issued by the Ministry of Mit & W Government of India 

and the Office Memorandum No. 1(22)-E II(B)/60 dated 2.8.1960 

issued in respect of the P & Tstafas well as Para 2 of the O.M. 

dated 13.11.1987 were inter alia taken into consideration. The 

order dated 31.10.1990 passed by this Tribunal in O.A. No. 42(G)/89 

~VEC8 also taken into consideration and it was observed in para 51 of 

the judgement thus 

"It is true that the decision related only to P & T 
employees and the core 'of controversy decided was as 
regards the rate of HRA that was payable. However the 
impact of the decision is to hold that all the employees 
of P & T Department posted in Nagaland were entitled to 
get rent free accommodation or compensation in lieu 
thereof. . 

Further after refering to the order dated 18.2.1993 of the Hon'ble 

Supreme Court in Civil Appeal No. 2705 of 1991 (U.O.I. vs. 

S.K.Ghosh & Ors.) it was observed in para 53 

"The respondents (Govt. of India) did not urge before the 
Supreme Court that the words 'who are not provided with 
rnt .fréë Ocommôdatiori' occüri'ng in •the order of the 
President dated 2.8.62 meant. only those employees who were 
wi.thin::the eligibility driteria prescribed in G.I.M.H and 
W, O.M. No.12-11/60 ACC I dated 2nd August,1960 as is 
.ought- to be contended in the instant U.As. As stted 
earlier it follows from the judgment that all the 
employees' Of the P & T DepartmCnt 'posted in Nagaland 
irrespective of being covered by O.M. 12-11/60 dated 
2.8.60' or 'not' were held 'to be entitled to rent free 
accommodation or the compensation in lieu thereof. . .." . 

5. 	Consequent to the above mentioned order dated 22.8.1995 in 

O.A.No.2 o.f 1994 the Ministry of Communications, Department of 

contd... 
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Post, in their D.O. letter No.4-40/87--PAP dated 8.3.1996 (Annexure 

C) addressed to the Post Master General, North Eastern Circle, 

Shillong have stated that they have agreed to implement the 

judgment in respect of the applicants in that O.A. Therefore, in 

principle, they agree that compensation in lieu of rent free 

accommodation at the rate equivalent to licence fee as prescribed 

is admissible to their employees. The applicants in this O.A. are 

similarly placed with the employees of the Department of Post 

posted in Nagaland. There is no information available to show that 

the aforesaid order dated 22.8.1995 in any of the 0.As. covered by 

the order has been contested before the Hon'ble Supreme Court or 

that the operation of the order has been stayed. In the case of 

M.L.Ao & others it is seen that on 13.7.96 thce respondents were 

considering filing SLP before the Hon'ble Supreme Court but on 

40- 
13.8.1996 they decided to seek for timeimplementation of the order 

dated 22.8.1995. Till date there is no definite information that 

SLP has actually been submitted against the order. 

6. 	In the light of the above and respectfully following the 

judgement and order dated 22.8.1995 of the Tribunal (of which I was 

a party) passed in 0.AJJ'-2 of 1994 it is hereby held that the 

respondents are not justified in refusing 'Compensation in lieu of 

rent free accommodation' at the rate prescribed in the O.M. dated 

13.11.1987 to the applicants on the grounds stated by them in their 

written statement submitted in reply to this application. The 

applicants in the instant application are entitled to similar 

reliefs as granted in 0.A.No 2 of 1994. Accordingly, it is ordered 

that the respondents shall pay the applicants licence fee in terms 

of the O.M. No. 11015/41/86-E--II(B) dated 13.11.1987 at the rate of 

Licence fee applicable to Nagaland with effect from 1.7.1987 or 

their respective date of actual working in Nagaland, whichever is 

later, and to continue to pay the same as long as they remain 

posted in Nagaland till the concession is withdrawn or modified by 

Contd. 
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the Government of India or till rent free accommodation is provided 

to the applicants, whichever is earlier. Further, the respondents 

are directed to pay the admissible arrears to the applicants within 

three months from the date/receipt of this order by the Respondent 

No. 3, the Chief General Manager, Telecommunications, North East 

Circle, Shillong. 

'The application is allowed. No order as to costs. 

Fi 

e 

) (C. L . SANCLYII 
ADMINISTRATIVE NJ 
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	 TJ IE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GAUHATI BENCH 

GtSAHATI. 

INDEX. 

Description of Documents. Page Nos. ANNEXURE. 
No. 

1. Application 1 to 4 

2. Combined decision of CAT 
5 to 54 'A' 

dated 22.8.95. 

3. Order dated 31.10.90 55 to 62 'B' 

4 •  D.0.letter No.4-40/87-PA 
63 'C' 

dated 8.3.96 

5. VAKALATNAMA 	•. 64 

6. List of Names of Applicants 65 to 1 

7. Postal Order 

(NffTRIKHA) 
Courjsel for the Applicants. 

Dated the, 24th April,1996. 

(4 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GAUHATI BENCH 

GUWAHATI, 

4 	 Case No 1  - 

(Ref: Case N2.429G)/89 

B E T W E E N 

1. 	For and on behalf of all the Telecommunication 
Staff posted in Nagaland; 

Represented by Smt. T.Waliing, Junior 
Supervisor, posted at Dimapur Telep-hone 
Exchange and Divisional Secretary to Al]. 
India Telecom Employees Union, Pimapur. 

. 	 B 
Applicant, 

-versus- 

The Union of India, represented by the 
Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of 
Telecommunications, New Delhi. 

The Director General, Telecommunications, 
Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi, 

The Chief General Manager, Telecommunications, 
North East Circle, Shillong, 

The Telecom District Manager, Nagaland 
D1vjj0, Dimapur, 

Respondarits, 

7. PARFICULARSoF ORDERS AGAINST WHICH THE 
APPLICATINs IS MADE. 

This is a fresh application for the grant of 
Licence Fee 0 100% of the monthly pay w.e,f, 1.7.87, as 
allowed by the Central Administrative Tribunal, Gauhati 
Bench in cases Nos. O.A.48/91, O.A.2/94, O,A.11/95 and 
0,A, 105/95. 

'I 

A copy of the combined decision dated 
22.8.95 of the Hon'ble Tribunal made at 
KOHIMA is enclosed and marked as ANNEXURE 'A', 

. • • . . . . . . .2 
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JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

Applicant declares that the subject-matter 

of the Petition is within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

JflVTION: 

Applicant further declares that the application 
is within the limitation period. 

44 FACTS OF THE CE: 

The applicants earlier filed a petiton which 
was registered as No.42(G)/89 for declaration of various 
places in Nagaland as 'B' Class Cities for the purpose of 
House Rent Allowance and the Hon'ble Tribunal passed an 
oruer on 31.10.90 allowing the application. 

A copy of the order dated 31.10.90 is 
enclosed and marked as ANNEXURE 'B'. 

The Union of India, then filed an appeal 
before the Supreme Court, but the 	Supreme Court 
up-held the order dated 31.10.90 passed by the Tribunal 
with little variation in the date of entitlement i.e. 
arrears were allowed with effect from 1.10.86 and not from 
18. 5 .80. 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

'Ir&_.advertently in the first application 
No.42(G)/89 the applicants did not pray for the 10% 

j . Licence Fee to those employees who were entitled t0 
rent-free accommodation but no such accommodation was 
provided to them. 

Very recently the Hon 'ble Tribunal has 
allowed this 10% Licence fee on the basis of an Office 
Memorandum No.11013/2/8EII(B) dated 23,9.86 issued 
by the Ministry of Finance, Govt. of India, consequently 
with the recommendations of the 4th Central Pay Commission 

rnd order 140.11015/41/86...EII(B)/87_dated 13,11.87 to -___ 
four depar men s of the Central Government, whose 

f employees are posted in Nagaland. 

(As discussed at page 5 (0.A.48/91) 
of the Combined Judgement dated 22.8.95) 

.4 

.............3 
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DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

It is respectfully submitted that the 
Applicants apprehend; that the Government of India will not 

entertain any such request till the Hon'ble rib:al passed 
any order on the subject and hence this question does not 
arise. 

MATTER NOT REVIQUSLy FILED QR PENDING WITH ANY COURT. 

The applicant declares that this is the 
first time, the applicants are approaching the Tribunal 

and no application/case has been filed in any other court. 

RELIEF_S01JHT! 

All the employees of the Telecommunications 
Department, posted in Nagaland and being now represented 
by the above applicant through the Telecom Employees 
Union be allowed to draw 10% Licence fee of their pay 

with effect from 1.7.87 or actual date of posting in 
Nagaland upto date and continue to draw the same until 
the concession is not withdrawn or modified by the 

Government of India or till rent-free accommodation is not 
provided. 

INTERIM ORDER IF ANY PRAYED FOR: 

Since the Hn tble Tribunal has allowed the 
employees of the other Central Govt. departments, viz. 

Geology Survey of India, Department of Posts, Census 
Department, Nagaland, Kohima, S,I.B., Kohima etc. the 

	

fl 	 benefit of 10% Licence fee in hue of rent-free accommodation 
not provided for, the Tribunal may be pleased to order 
the release of this benefit to the Applicants of the 

	

)V 	 Telecommunications department pending final hearing/ 
disposal of this Application,  a,, 1 

/MfNEXtI - 'C' 

The Counsel of the applicants desires to have 
oral hearing at the admission stage. 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4 
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ii. 	That a postal order No. 	3I0 01 	dt.2?1' 
for Rs.50/_ is attached herewith as the Application fee. 

12, 1ST OF ENCLOSURES: 

Copy of the Combined Order dated 
22,8.95. - ANNEXURE * $ 

Copy of the order dated 31 • 10.90 - ANNEXURE 'B' 

Copy of D.O,letter No.4-40/87_EAP dated 
8.3,96 from Mrs. Kanwal Verma, Dy. 
Director General (TNE), Department of Posts, 
Oak Bhawan, New Delhi (Ninistry ,  of 
Communications) addressed to Shri G.S.Misra, 
Post Master General, NE.Circle,Shiflong 
showing the release of this benefit of 
10% licence fee to their employees. 

NE 

-LER I F C A T I 0 N - 

I, Shrimati T.\alling, working as Junior 
Supervisor, Telephone Exchange, Dimapur, Nagaland and 
representing all the employees of the Telecommunications 

department in my capacity as Divisional Secretary, All 

India Telecom Employees Union, Dimapur, do hereby verify 
that the contents of paras 1,4,5,6,7, 11 and 12 are true 

to my personal knowledge and paras 2,3,8,9 and 10 believed to 
be true on legal advice and that I have not supressed any 
material fact. 

• 	 (SmtWLING) 

/ 	 Dated the, 24thApril,1996. 
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GJjJAHjTI 6CNCH 	
.' 

) 	 Original APPlica tiOfl No. 48 of 1991 (Na3land) 

with 

Dri9lnal Applicatn No. 2 of 1994 (Nagaland) 

Crigiria]. Application No. 11 of 1995 (Naaland) 

with 

OriGjnzi Application No. 37 of 1995 

	

- 	 with 

Oricinal An Jcar o. 105 of 1995 

The hon'bleShrj C.L.Sanglyine, fiar (Adntrative). 

-.-------------..-- 	 5,- 	 — 

•1 	 S 	 - - - 

Shri N.. Lepdon Ac & 46 Others 
belonging to C & 0 Group of ernployeee posted 

PUT 

	

- tK6ia, 	- 
S -.Nagai 	 S 	

S 	

S •5.5 	

•-- 	
5...  

Applicants 

By Advocate 'Ir. N.N.Trikha 
4 

- Versus- 
1. Tno Union of India, represented by the Secretary 

to the Government of India, Ministry of Steel and 
Nines, Department of Mines, New Delhi., 	 S 

2, The Director General, 
Geoioaical Survey of India, 
27, J awaharlal Nehru Road, 
Calcutta-700 016 	 . •- 

-'- 5'  

3. The Deputy 0iretor General,  

I 
A5ha Kutir, 	. 
Laitumkhrah, 

	

A) 	 Shillong-793003 	
5 
 .•' 

/ 

	

5 	4. The Director, 
Geological SurvOy of India, 
fperation 	niYjr—Nagaland, 	 1. 

Difnpur. 	 .... 	!P2Pt.. 

	

y d ocates Nr. 6, 1ii, Sr. C.G.S.0 and 	.Chcudtury dci.C.GS.C' !' - 
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c) 	s2i 

No,' 2/94(aahnd). 

I 

1. 	All India Pota1 Employecs Union 
P(IiI) & A.0.A., Divislonil Errch 

- 79701, rcprntud by its 
Diviic,nal Secretary - 'ire V. Anami. 

2 9 	All India Postal Enployees Union 
Potrnan Class IV & E.0. 9  
Kohima Urarh, Nayaland, 
represented by Ito Divisional Scrtary t'. K. Tall Ao. 

- 	 . . . 

By Advocates Pr. B.K.Sharm& vih t1/eJ'i.K.Choudhury,ar.d S-ari. 

-Var su&- 

1. 	The Union of India, 	 H 
rpresanted by the Secretary, 
P1ini8try of Comiinication, 	

1 ..f Department of Posts, 	 I 
New Delhi. 	 ........... -. 

.' 	... 
2.?7D1Tt r,:l,  

New Delhi-liD 001 

3, 	Chief Postmaster General, 
N.E.Circle, 
Shillong 

4. 	The Director of Postal Services, 
HI, 

Nagaland Division 
Kohirna .. .. 	pond 	5 

By Advocate Mr. G.Sar, -Addi. C.G.S.0 

ti 	& 

I ..  

did. 
ll
IL 	i 

, A. No. 11L95 Naani.  

• 	1 
Naaland Census Craployaas' Association 	H 
reprsentHd by its President Mr. L. AngailH d 
Gfrctorate of Census Cpeiatiun!, 	 N 	II 
Natja 	 1 H 	I 	II 

...... 

By Advocate3 Mr. 9Sa with 'i/S iK.cd,dhury and -. 5,5ara4', 

H H 
-Versus- 	 . 	 I, 



4 	 . 	 -U 
1 0 	

-.'.-S 	
*l.-J d 	 I .'*c   

represented by the Secretary 
eiIIlSLbLEy or 	/ftairs, 

New Delhi-I 

' 	?l.. 	 • 	r._.,..-.-- ' 	e 
L. 	 n JotLI. 

2/A s  Pansingh Road, 
New Dalhi-110001. - 

3. 	Thq Dirator of Censue Dperation8, 

Naça1nd, 

Kohi 

By Advocab3 tsr. C. Sarmaq Addi. C,G.SC 

I. 

I. 
S 
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irustry of Hoirc Affairs 
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Intelligence Bureau,  
Pinistry ci' Horne Affairs, 	 - - 	 •., 

- 	CaiernrnBrit of India, 	- 
Kohims  

-3, 	The As6istaflt Director 	- 	 - 	-- 	- - 
- - 	 Subsidiary IntalflgeflCe Bureau 	 --- - 

- 	 Pin1st-ry. of Uome Affairs, 	 - 

	

- Government of India 	
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— 	 - -S  
- 
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O.A. i 

Shri P.H. Babu and 17 Cther& 
I ' 

Ey Advocate Mrs 	T.KDutt84 I 

—VerSus-  :1 
I .  

1. U61on of India, 
represented by the 5cLetry to th 3 	Coat. 	uf ncia, 
Ministry of Steel and Mines, 
Department of Mines, 
New DeThi. 

• 	2. The Director Generel, I 
• Geological Survey of India, 

1 ; 27 	J.L.Nehru Road, 
6,1cutta-700 013 

i) 
I • 	' 	3. I, Pffib Deputy Director General, I 

Geological Survey of India 
Not'th Castern Region 

'a Kutir, Laitutnkhrah, 1 
9il1ong—'193003 

1 
4. '.The Director, 

YGplogical Survey-of India L 
Oeration f4anipur—Nageland,  

;r 

L,5•.1 	g: 

1 

m 

.1 1  
S.'  

ii : 	I !. L. ... 	Rosponde 

By Advocate Mro G.Sarma, Adil. C.G.S 

i f  I 
I!' 

PJ!B1__.L. S1LcL1. 
it 

All these applicaiofl6 rS1a ti j 	srnila 	irn made 	I  

by GrouPA 	and 0 emplcyees.óf- the e' 	rt;t8 of 

of India (concerned in the iespecti4e p 	4ticn) 	osted in 	i. 

:'!Nagaland ad corrnofl questIcfls of 	la{ s 	fo 	dst 	'I1nPtiOfl herca 

1ue inTor 	i 	ai 
for t 	ske of a cO)1 	u IIve 

involved and convenienCe there are 
LI e dtppd9.bY 	this CO1fl 

Judgemento 

I: 

k- - 



IIII 
- 	 j 

4' 	
1'

11 

2. 	
The case f the applicaflts.IS that,Cefltral Ov3rflffleflt lb, 

• 	 .- 	 -- 	

• 
- C ' 0 Group eployeos posted in Nagalfld they ar elIgible for 

free fuL-ni,ed cc atiOfl but none has boen prvded 1-0 them  

and therefore they are entitled to be paid compensation in lieu 

of the rent free accornniodatiofl (consisting of licence fe and 

oue Rent Allowance) but since that is being denied to them and - 

• 	their various rpesentatiOflS have not yielded any pcsitiV8 result, 

they hzv 	
pproeched the Tribunal for resal. They pray that 

- 	
they be held entitled to get the licence fee and house rent 

p 
fro 9 

(s)This 5pplcatiOfl has been filed by 47 Gtcup C end 0 

( 	
ity-Sth1 and-- 

r  tcfIfl. 	 p0Sted in Nagaland. Their claim is 

• mainly based on ffloifl9 	morand8 & Crera 	
: 

________________________ - -- 	 •- 	

- 

1.0N o. 2(22)—C11(0)/60 ddted2.8.W redd with 
	 I 

letter o.41/17/61 dated 81.62 from the D.G. P & T N 
	• 1. 

Annexure A.4, 	 1 
O.. O. ll0l3/2/8EI1(B) dated 23.9.86 jssued by 

jr%istty of 1inance Govt. of Inca 
con$iEfltiY with 

- 	 the recOnendati0n8 of the 4th Central Pay C0
5SiOfl 

zol 

and Order No. 11015/41/65_E1 1(0)/87 dated 
1 3.1.8i 

- 

ERt1 	decisi°fl8 of Central d i 	j8tt'tjVG Tribunal, 

_ 

The reapofldeflts have filed a cornOfl writefl tte 
(b) 	

flt 

end resist the appliti0• They have raised the bar of llmitoticfl 

n the ground that the cause of actfl had arisen in 1986 and that 



(c) Arguments of tr 

4. 

S. . 

ould not be agitated in 1991 

there have been no iristructjo 

Central Government Emplcyeos 

free 8 cco.mdat1on, They he 

:PL"OVideS that where rent fxee 

Group A,B,C & 0 are entit]Md 

fee in lieu of rent free acco 

jfücø is that since the app 

get the benaf'it at Dimapur t 

cccmmcdatjon where it is not! 

.icence fee would be payable I 

S 	
'? 	(a) All India Poste 

xtra Departmental. Agents an 

Postmen Class (IV) and Extra 

Yn fr 	the cause of Group C and Grou 

throughout Nagaland Division 1, 

• the same,namely 1 that they are 

compansatión in lieu thereof 

to B Class Cities but the re 

benefit to them and have not 

j 	L 

AFldi.tiBnally their grievance 

and December 1979 they were 

p] 	I t 	t I,  ona I 

been iliegally reduced to 7 

material as raiLed upon by t. 

/ 

ft 

S 	 Ii 
•0• tenqOfl mk te i ntaral 	thit 

#rórn the r1inisj 	of rxnancthat 

9 	! 	
•. 	

.: 	•: 
ed ât Uiirpur re entitled lt.o rent 

IJ 

	

itc4 	ttt Go;' 	1it6d 19,47 

bmrnd daLjn is 	t avaiiab1th 

RentAllo. nco plus libence 

pti n. Thus JI gravamen of the 

r nts áre not pa s 	eligible to 

o adr.tt 1thatj i' lieu of rent free 

rc v'&dGd Hdus a R e4i t AllQwar,ca plus 

ièu thereof. 

F.iha and Mr. A I have been heard. 

4. 

Fpb0YP8s'10n Ilostmen (flI)and 

HIAu1 Indta Po , l Employees. UniOn 

partme n talfKoh 	6ranèh are 6 spousing 
- 

)ernpl yee of Ptal Dopartwnt posted 

ThEIr griewance is 

I: itleld tq,~', rentl Tee accorrimoda.tjon or 

iouse ibnt Al 11o; wanc -S' 
 

	

It  I 
	 . 

arFj denyi j to extendthat 

J iondeLd tc theij eprebentatons. 

hét lt.Ugh 	 1974 

Houe R&1i;t  All iknc 	15% 	pay 

	

I • 	. 	• . 	1! 
uf 't 10 h 

o b'n 1 .5.1. 	y rely on 	lf. -re 

NE 

	

I 	J 
8O 

 Plicjntiu.n t 11!cornanacn  d soa end 

irk • 	 .i 	. 71 	 F 
; 	'iiI 	• 



.1 
their contentions a 1 	znla tha 	Thcy pray s1i1ar1y fr a 

P6tèlD€paUrent pr5tu III 4 

FaQaland a reentlF cto House Rent Allowance applicable to Central 

• 	 Government Cmployees posted in •t8t  Class Cities with effect from 

1.10.1986 and for a directicn to the responcnts to release the 

same accordingly with effect from 1.10.1986. 

I 

(b) The respondents have flied a common written eta temen 

• 	 and the contention 	raised a l e similar as in companion cases. 	They 

deny the claIm. They interalis contend that the staff of P & 7 

uepartnient .s nut 	
LI. to 	.,.  

ents of 

heard. 	 - 	 -. 

L 	-T: 	 . 
This appllcatiofl has bean filed by the Naa1anO LensUS 

Employee6' Association for and:on behalf of Group C & 0 employees 

VOfC8n6U6 Opertiofl, posted in Nagaland. Their contentions are similar 

- 	 - 

to these maVd&by the applicahts'in O.A. V48/91. They rely on certain 	
V 

additional material as they have approached the Tribunal in 1995 

whereas thc. other O.A. was filed in 1991. These applicants stats 

V 	th:it by virtue of the Presidaflti8l Order issuad on 6.1.62 the citie ,  

V 	
in the State of Nagaland are equated to cIties whIch have been 

clasE.ifiad as 'B' Class cities for the purpose of payment of House 

Rent Allowance and it is 
sti ll operative and entitlGs the epplicCflt 

4. 

•-' "b adittiCUjt"L' 
that the State of NaQaland is considutd th e 	 V 

	

• JFI 	}UFJ 	
- 	Of rented accommodation. The employeeS posted in the 

	

- 	 the 	Vt 
 

State are therefore entitled to rent free accommodation 
or House R:nt 

nts 

	

1)zauy-7971 I5 	Allowance irs lieu thereof applicable to B' Class 0iti. The app c 

- 	;'; 



I I  

N ard thich hchd also point out tnt in view of e 	traU.Jn 

1' 
thai 	employees of 	the D11C"l..OIt 

'1 
i 	 oi 1 ion 	posted 

27 
. in Nagalano are erttitled to go 

FI 
°jof 	Rent A1lo nce and per4nai 

• 

allowance at the r.ame rato as tL of employeesj f Post & Tlrph 

Department from 15,1976 and a Lugh 1pursuant itAiareto respotents 

have been pay iñg tha House Ren 
I 

Pillcwanca that beirg paid 1at 

the rate meant for 	ICI 	Class cVI 8 
	

they have nied payment at 

the rate muant for 	0 8 0 	Class C t  4ee to which th , are entitled. 

They also uke a grievance U -Nit idifferential 
j. 

teatrnent is being 

given to them in denying that 'ie fit' wheeas Atral Covornrnent 

employees in other departmentsaV$ been given t!hat bonfjt. 	They 

contend that all Central Gover4ent Employees. Fbsted in P4agaland 

are entitled to House Rent All ance at the ralta admissible to 

.8—Class cities and they are alo entitled to copensatiofl in lieu 

of rent free accommodation. The applicante etaO that they have 

filed representZtionb w 	 pdcnt 	u'h'erecoVed no 

response hence they have appr.ohed the 	Tribunal for relief. 

They pray for a declaration to the effect that all Group ICI and 

lot employees of the Directorate of Census Operation posted in 

Nagaland are entitled to HouseiRent Allowanca jas well as 

compensation in lieu of Rent 489  AccommodatiOfl applicable to the 

Central Govermant Employees 	?sted in B Clas4citieS with effect 

from 1.10 0 1986 and for a direct10fl to the respkndsntS to release 

to them House Rent Pdlcwarice 15% and compeqJ4itiOfl. in lieu of 

:J Ir 
• 	 14 rent free accommodation with 4fect from 110 i986. 

(b) 	The reponuentjdbY a cc'ron wri ten statetant 

• 	•• . I 
resist the application. in xalia are as 

.t  
'. 	 os 

i 	There is no vjicn for prd ding rent 'gee 

3çO viodtio d am çllcyeoS 1.) irectorate Of Census 

a 13. 

- 
I 

iI 
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lilt, 

 

I 	
\-I 	 - 

!Or: Couerr.int acccmmodtjOfl the ernpIy : e3/OCCUPifltS 

	

re suppossd  to  PY  licence fE8 hence it cnot •b8 	 . 

. 	 .. 

I 	 . 

termed as jent free accouii(flodati()fl. 	 - 

Houce Rent i1owancn 3.5 being pai 	ccoring to PY 

F 	• 	
slab of the individUal empicye8:o per rules nd there 

is no special oxder issued for pycnent at higher rate. 	:• • - 

Ii 	 iv. 	The ppuicarit& cannot compare then.c1ves with other 

. 	 . 	

departrnnts wlire higher House Rent u1ow2nCG 	y hve 

ban paid lo oking to tho nature of cuties and rePo 	 i 

I
1bi1ities under different ork!ng conditicnS Ljk6Ijse  

. 	
esenti1 servicas cannot be qted ijth ncntia1 	i 

- 	

- 	 c.vIc0U$a5jP)CafltS ae •  n9t S1itlY circumtCed 	;J 
r 	 ------ - 	 - -.t- 

() 	
t 

-.- - * 

would be entitl 	to the pre.scr ibed co:pefi tion in iie. .of the * - - - 

rent free accorrnodatiOflo 	 --- 

gucn t' of 

C.C1S0C. have been heard, 	 -- 

6. 	iactinO37 /2 

(a) The 127 applicantS are empicyee8 of Subsidiary InteiliyuncC 

Bureau posted in the State of Nagaland. AppHcnts at ssrial tos. 1 

33,5O,270,76,7960,105 nd 124 are Group B ,  (non- 

azet) etplcj-es £fld oLt;Prs aic GIrup 'C' & 'D Cfl 1  Cv2PS They 

that U -toy re entitled 

	

-S  - 	 • 

Accoicdat!Ofl at the rate a:.pllcbie o Cnr2 	 m l Gorrflt EpieaeS 

' 	 posted in 'e' 
Class cilies with effect f ro m  1.10.1966 and fora 

 

°1ecti0fl to th e rospofldeflts to 1lease the cuse ftent Allowance 

14~Tx 
e 	

. 

rUr79/11$ 	 .
rat 

S 	 --,• - 	... :r--.. 



I .  
I.  1 

ios I  

1 

to thorn accordingly 	15% and c 	pnIidtion ir 	iu b o f xert free 

accommodation 	ith effect from 1.1O.;.6 ; 	Tki 	.onend 	that cities 

in Udgeldnd are ceclarod tB' 	Class ic and Lcy21e 	ntit1ed to 

be yivon rent free accommodattn or 	 lou thureof 

They rely on the PresidenLi3l Order. 	ted 	[he n 0.11, 	dated 

23.9,85 1, 	 the recom&niation of 4th 	Commission, I thrbitration 

Award relating to employees in Direc4rate of Census Cpmratiuns 

who 018 similarly placed, the judgern'rt in 	42/89 elongwith the 

Supreme Cotrt decision therein and th 	circumstanco of the benefit 

cxtended to employees in other departments. of Central Governmont and 

also point out that their rpresentations have not yet been replied. 

Their sübrnjs1ons are the same as in the other U.A.s, 

11 

I: 
H 
L 

III 

(b) The respondents have fi]od their wr1ttn 5tatoment, 

Thoy oppose the application. It is 	htended that Kohima & Dimapur; 

'iglend 

 

are the only cities whici are classifids 'C' Class 

Cities and rest of the Nagaland is i 1d3sified end t:hexefors the 

claim of applicants fr House Rent 	OwaflL5 at thi rt.a payable 

to Central Coveznment Employaesi 	Class Citi"untéhable. 

Other contention8 are on the same 1 ils aF, in comp njo', O,A.. 

(c) Arguments of rlr, 89K,5h 	and Mr. G.$ain 1 e Adol. C.G,.C. Uk  
C. 

have been heard. 	 I 

	

I 	 I 	r 

7. 	ctn O.A. 15. 	 II M i l 

	

(a) This application has I e 	iled on e MI f 47 Group 

C and U errployeos working urfdmi th 	rct''r, iiQyiCr 1 S.rVey oI 

nJja  

to 0.A, --/9 although simildLl 	
: ' 

	
a-PP  

and thiir grievance is that they aU not 'mn 	.j.Lnb9 nolt 0f 

:.'. 

V, :1 



I 	. 	 . 
; 	

...:;. 

( 	

the order in that C.A. on the ground that they were not prtios 

and that they are ent.itj.sd  tn get Houss Rent Allowance app1icbie 

to 'B' C1s Cities ® 15% arid also compensatIon @ 10% in 1icu of 

Rent free ccoiiodaUofl They cim to be entitled to such 

ccOiod3t1Ofla Their 	 not brought the'n re)ief 	 i 

hence they have a.pprached the Tibuna1. They have raised contentions , 

sii1r to thea as have beon raised by the applicants in the cther 
H 

compafliCfl D.A.t. They pray for an order for payment of House flent 

Class 	rate ith effect fom 1i0.86 to the 	:1 
1- 

:nte 	lier O..Thsyisore1yon tTY 

77 

Although respondents cou1dflOt1T1 

80 
far we have permittedr.6.Sat, the learned Addi. 	 It 

o rke his ruh 	ionsài 
 

and the learned counsel adopts the cont.entiOfls urged 
by the 

ii 

statmeflt in ensizer 
respondePts in their written 	

to O . ae/91. 

rgument6 of Mr. B,K.Shar 	
and Mr. G.SaL, Addi. C,C.5.C. 

have been heard. 

8. 	
The po1nt that arise in elith eapP1iCti0 

	for COflSi 

deratifl in COTtOfl are as follows 

	

•fL 	nat are the CopoflC!1t5 of the cCpeflti0fl p3able in 

lieu of the rent free accounodati0 where itis not 

made avail1e and what quantufl ? 

EV(C C 

	

aour-7971I 	 iii. methe.rth0 
licencofe0 as one of the 

co;poneflt5 of 

0p0nst 1 on 15 payable Q 1O of pay ? 



(9 a47 
I 

I iv,whothror iiPA ( 	us, JsIqtIL uf U 161 o:psstjon) is 
paybls 	15% of pv  

ii Ill
II 

	

v. Umether FfSE otherwise 	JJPaYCb1O d. 3S ) ? 

vi, From what oats above pa 	fits a4'a 	pUCcibI 7 

Whether applicants are 4jing qi4e rdffsrentj1 trea tnent 

vis—a—vjs other C untral ~ j overnn6nCDqipart.rn a nts 2 

What relief, if any 2 

9. 	Since all the applications 

with the entire material relied u 

and a;lso deal, with submissions of 

respctive applicants and the res 

tion6 together, Or answers to ab 

the concluding part of this order 

isa tame points we shall deal 

r in all these cases toQethr 

arned counal appearing for 

dents in the rspective epplica-

points are ad indicated in 

ir the reasna Ithat follow. 

10. 	sor 	y 

It will be convenient to tai4e a note of relevant Imoranda, 

Orders and Circulars issued by the IGovt of India from time to time 

in reard to providing rent free 3d6ominodatiQn or compensation in 

lieu thereof in the first Lnstnce nd then to take a note of the 

ddcisionBcit8d before proceeding jo examine the claim of the 

respective applicants, 

110 	Mr. S.Ali the learned Sr. cs.C. reprEsenting Union of 

Indial in all these cases has ttror4fy relied uon an old 0.. 6.1. 

M. - H. & 	 12-11/60 R 	I, dated (id August, 1960 and 
dri  

cont3nds that it is still in operJibri 8nd holdb the field. It was 

• 	nOt b oucht to the sOt1Ce Of th2 •T*btini 1't '. 	 O .A.42/91 or 

0.A. 2/94 or O.A ei8/91. It was p iucd in rikQ application No. 
• . ;• 	 .. 	 I 	I 	i 	• 	 'Il 

12/94 in C.A. N110. 48/91 for the fi 	tne 	 nsntionny as 

12-11/63 Acc I tiogh copy a f r,LA'I, '0 4 8 it 	— l1/60). Now after 
:1 

511)/ poLLeU1r)s t 	L 	i 	'ilI L3sIY'ç c' 1Lh5L it as i now 

	

5 	 I r 



djscovêiy of 	idencu. That is lay in 	rCfliU on tho l&pc of the 

DepartmofltS concerned or Lches on their part4 Hcietr, as it goes 

to the root of the ntter according to Mr. Ali and as saic-ral 

ii
enployees of .various departments are concer.ed and a vad question 

Is involved we have permittad to refer to it, 

/12. 

	

	That O.M. restricts the concession of rent free acccrmodation 

Lnly to a lInited class of employees who are required to reside 

in the campus or In the vicinity of places of work share their 

fsessntial and aces not coriter that 1ar1eTit 

n.aiL.thiâ; 
- 

It m_tt€?d bj Fir. Ali that the O. 	oated 23.9.86 and the 

—hbedneircla1m re. to-b read:and understood -as applicbl 

to ol' those e'rployees whofall it 	
thribit of criteria 

the aforesaid ,(12—uu/6O AccI datea 2.8.63) and 

sIflCe nora of the applicaflt6 have sttd ttt they 
fulfil the 

criteria of that O.M. they are not eligible to get rent free 

accofTrOJatiOn 
or compensatiOn in lieu thereof. He submits that 

their claim all along has been based on 
a wrong assumption and as 

eligible for the concosslon of rent free 
they are not at all  

acconodati0fl the 
entire edifice of their claim must fall down 

were based upon erroneous hypothesis 
and as the earlier docisiofl6  

these cannot confer a right 
upon the applicants to gt the benafit 

as thay WCFG never .eligible for the same. argurth250 

qOiOfl of eligibilitY has been raised. 

1Fr 	
13. 	

The CffiCe Pm03ndum No. llO13/2/8
6E-11(8) dated 23.9.86 

- E 
GqUflt upon the recofldatin5 of the 

Fourth Pay 
issued 	s  

	

ommissiofl  contai 	
the decision of thø Gcvt. of India relating. C   

C 

797j 5 	

- 



Mix 
g 14 s 

I to grnt of componatory (City) and 

Cntra1 Governmr.,nt Cmploywee. It rt 

India was plaased to decide in niodj 

(initry of flnance Department of 

14. 	Under the above 0.11. (dated 

house Rent Allowance was preacribc4d 

and (in so far as material here) it 

Rent Allowance at these rates shall 

than those provided with 1ovt. owne 

requiring them to produce rent race 

that where House Rent Allovance at 

allowed under special orders, the 

in Nbl UHU —2  

I 
• 	•. 

• 	.. 

• 	; 

1 
;? 
• 	A. 

• 	: 
4: 

fl. 

~ ;J 

I' it. 	•1 
•u 	iflJiCIhflC 	to 
I 

tio of I!Mini stry ' 

onJjtui )iO.Il  No, F 2(37)— 

rorn: 	time for the 

• t 

wances 	tentra1 Covei'nrnnt 

tior)eci 	lir.ein. 

.86) a fla—wise rate of 

I place oj percantaa basis 

providqd that the Hou 

paid to ll employees(other 

hared acc(mmodation)  without 

etc. I further provided 

¶ pordent 4f. pay has been 
shall be given as admissible 

1-1I (8) 64 detd 2711.65 a s 

Compensatory (City) and H6use Rent A 

Employees to be. admissible at rates 

Ii 	II 
It further provided that these ordeO wil

•
l app.y to civilian employees 

of the Central Government belonging to Groups fl, C & D only and shall 

be effective from 1.10.86. 

15, 	It i8 necessary to under 
	

the true 	ct of this 0.P', 

It ciBarly deals only with the quan urn of Houup Rent Allowance 

payable from 1.1086 to all CentralGdvenmentfemployaes  in A8- 1 
IT 

and 8-2 Class cities and does not AfJr to ccM.Pensation payatlo in 

lieu of' rent free accoIjwIoLation whe a such accomiodation is required 

to be provided. It does not make an referenc6j to eligibility for 

getting that concession. Father Uie 1rds 	Otihar thdn those provood 

with : t o3r/nied cco 	 ke 	hppl_cLlo t Lht 

category of employees who are ellgi ror 	reo 	onodtion, 

The cliim of the applicants fc'ndu 	n L03 b 	of this 	nrand m 

pprs to be nisconcei\/ed to the, 	tnt Hou4 iç$ Allowance is 

: 

•.•..'.• 

H *. 



17 	tb: 	 I  

I I'' • 	 • 	 1 	 . 	 i. 	. 	 i 	. 	 H 
. 1. 	• 	 v 	• 	 . 	 I 	i 	 •: 	 , 

/ 	citljmed as a con'onsr of con, nct.:i -i in 	uiLj uf ji1 fj 

ac'comfflodation. With tiis natLra at t 	[.11. tIaTP jc OLJJlOusly 

no reference in it to the O.M, dat9d L.60 (_ 1 1/bo:cc 1). 

	

The respondents however have not c 1)oJlp t pi 	t 	Ro1jtio 
II 

No. 14(1)/1c/e6 dated 13.9.86 or 00' M 9 * . F 2 1)E - 11(j)/64 dated 

27.11.65 to enlighten .is whether tefr 	.o 1.. 1 stCd 2 8.60. 

I I I. 
We cannot therefore assume that thoe rdfer tô1jthe aresajd 

I 

dated 2.8.60. 
 

. 	 JFS'. 'I6. 	The cla
5
im of the applicants h3o be c! arly1hdaftood. It 

• 	
is for Compensatjun in lju of rtu1t ft4fl aL.côikILi(.or, t

•. 

hypothesis that they are entItled to 	It i the O 	(12-11/60) 	 J 
If 

dated 2.8.60 which provloes for th corr3sdt1 ri c3ri&&t1flg of 2 	 I 
components namely $ 

r 
1., licence fee ® 10$ and 

 

	

I 	 r -. -• 
	 2. 	I1use Rent A1Jo,tnco (at prif p ribed' rat.e). 

	

IN
• 	 :. 

subject however to the eligibility crlJ11ria Pki Scriba :l therein. ks . - 	

•1 	 LSI far as House Rent Allowance is concern9d thec ncopt fjae 1 to be under- 

1 	 .5 

stood in two different ways. One, as H 	Rer AlloiA 
!
nce payable to all , 

:4 Central Govt. £mployeas except those wtio are a.:gible for rent free 	ft 
accomodatjon and two, as one of .the ccmponeritof cofnpensatiori 

payable in lieu of rent free accotmnodat1 1on whetlo suchhaccocrnodatjofl .v 

is not made available. It will however 'be ra ticin il to 	y that the 

rate of House Rent A ~.lowance payable at part ofcompensation should 	• 

also be the same as prasctibed for all i1,jliaI1 e n.j1ri , ous from time 	I 
to tlna such as under the O.f'l. dated 	L&. Tu af'J3JLJnfs ho5evir 

in" 	d Li- 	he r1' 	 _ 	1 l 	 nd 

	

I 	i 
eligibility to yet cornpcu€aton uf whi 	I 	E!IRn'r U i 	 is oro 

of the coponeits As a rec.jlt of this c nfu (i&JLh 

emphasis on the payfent of Hc ua Rent A'J1 U3 n 	a ni is ILdta and 	v ci  
• 	 • 

•'i 	 S 	 I 	i l• 	 '5 	

• 	 I 

	

I ll 	 I 

	

I: 	::• 	
• 



.: 	 . 	
• f:. 	 . 

• 	
not c )65  riy shown a to und' k/hat spc± 	rule or O.M. or 

\j 
 

deciSion Cl the Govcrnrnent ell of ths,mr can cIacn the COmp?nsa5 

in lieu of runt tro accootjo. 
 

	

. 	 . 	 . 

17. 	The applicants rely upon O.M. No4 2 (22 )-E.-Ji(g) 60 dsted 

2.8,60 issied by the President of India in rcspect of P & T staff 

and O.M. 41-17-7 dated 8.1.52 86 the basis to cont8nd that they 	• 

are entitled to rent free accommodation as it is prov.tded as a 	
: 

ConCession totha eaployaes posted in Nagaland which 16 regarded 

a difficult area, 

0.2(22)-f1I() 60 dated 2.6.69 containing the cror of th 

- 	
- ---Presdent of india appliCC ble to P & T staff worig in NEFA and 

	

$ sa 	pro'i ide d 

 as follows 

LFj 

scale approvcd by the local 

adnjnisttation 9  the P & T staff in NHTA, who are not -pro 'ided -H -i-- 
11 houev er thaw HPA in ) ieJ 

- 	 jtiItaof 	t the rates applicb1e r8' class citieU cohtaind 

in Cal. 4 of paragraph I ol the tinitry of Finance - O.f, No. 

2(22)-E-U(8)/€0 dated 

62nted the JA atra te 

cit1ee.It 1scotended by theresondents5.rC,A. 2/94 that those H 

''RUE 1 1 4 ocessjons were sanctioned to the steff of P & I Departent posted 

in NCFA and NHTh onlV. 

18. 	As stated earlier the.respondents rely upon G.I. fi.H & W 

0.1611 NO, 12-11/60-Acc-I also dated 2,8.60. It statud that the positiOn , 

tit 

88 regards the criteria laid down in 	dated 26.11.49 and 

the light of observations fn3de by 2nd Pay Conrissicn and It has ben -L  
dociced that 	for the efficient discharge of duties it is 

necessary that an employee should live in or near the premises 

- - where he works it ,ould be desirabie that he should be provided with 

a Gcvt. rcjdecre ,hich should bt free or rent reoc 	at 



t 	

Q;. 

reduced rates only if the nature of hjs dut 	or conIt.thne under 

7 
which they have to be performed áre such that a hhc-r scle of 

pay or special pay etc. would be granted but for the coflC65iOfl 

of rent free acconvaodatiOfl or recovery of rant at reduced rees. 

This 0. was produced in Review Application 12/94 but in the body 

of the Review Applictiofl only a truncated portion was mentioned 	 I 

which aivea a misleading impression0 

191, 	Now although this O.. (12-11/0ACCI) was issued on the 	 4 
sare day on which 	M. 2(22)EII-E5Q was isied it is epparent on 	al 

	

- 	
a pLin reading of ths9 two that these ela ted t different subjects 

	

hes the earlier one referS to 	I I 

	

_ 	 - 

CO5C$ uhor thncess10n of tCfli f'ee 	cO ceat441 Is given to 

	

- 	ttToe for -whom it snblig&to.r iOsjF-1 8 t the oft ice preiFiisesi 

--- 
-• 	--.__. 	_aUer• conferred thatbeneuit on all emioyeCs of P & I Department 	: 

....................................................... - 
ijOStSd in raeianao i-na 	st: 	 .-----..'-- 

sively show that such concession u8 net viUe U 

also. That it could be so can be seen from the latter O.M. that'w5

fl  r. 
ised irr respect of P &-T ta1f Jill 	t°Y 	flown 

-=--;, .------- 	._; 	 - 

----------------- 

20. 	
The quest has therefore to be still continued to locate the 

	

e 	tight of the applicants to  get thia COflCBSSjOflo 

Dnøut7971 15 

21, 	NotificatIon Jo l  11015/4/86E-41(B) dated 19.2.87 revised the 

	

4' 	ear)ier Memoranda on the basis of 6th Pay Comis5iOnS recomrondatiOflB 

accepted by the Govt. on the subject of grant of compensation in lieu 

- 	 - 

• Gtcrjps '' 	C' and 	
plib 	i086.andh8 ..... 

l 

	

	 President was plea sd to decide that these employees working in 

various classified and unclassified cities will be entitled to 

	

-- 	rnpe6x3tlOfl in lieu of rent free accommodation with effect from 

86 a 3 under 

;.''M' - 	 ........... 	 ••-.•. 	
.'•.--. .- -,-,---.-,,- 	 , .. 



(i) Amount char(jRd as 

aCcomfflocjatlon frot 	ploy 

but not entitled to rrt  

HOuCS Rert Allo(3cce dnj 1  

employees in that 

place in teris of 	order  

22. 	
The note below clause 2 pràvjded 

of those orders the amount char;d as 1icez -

accommodation will be taken as 10% of the i 

in the case of employees thawing pay below 4J 
refefrence to 'Pay #  in the p 	revised scal€ 

they would have drawn but for thou' Option, 

scales of pay. 

Under ClaUse 3 'Payv for,  the purp4 

Afloj,ance component of compention wa's to 

• t• 

23. 	 The above mentioned orders howev 

subject to Clau'se 6 which stated * 	' 

for Government 

Si(ni3rly placed 

e quarters; and 

lie to corresponding 

it , /unc1a sSjfjed 

,da Ld 23,9.986,, 

at for the purposa 

f'eefor Governman 

ly'eruoluments (7% 

I470) calculatCd with 

that t:hey are drawing 

any for the revised 

of Houa Rent 

tPayl as defined in 

have to b read 

I 

" These orders will applycnly to  

which have been specifically ma!  

concession of rent free,ccornmJ 

orders is,usd with re1rnca Iti 

torka and Housing and 

dated the 2nd August, IV 60", 

The note thus 	xestricts,t conc 

eir.p].cyees for whom 	 1 
L9Sfet LWCha I X . oR.11. 

NI 

th 

	

The repond(rits there fcu 	ci ry 

.1 

•.•., 	' 	4j 

24. 

the incumbents of post 

o eligiblo for the 

ation under Govornman 

pa 2 of fcinietryof. 

.t'1. No. 12/11/60/AC6_.j 

sion only to those 

_i t (s  

heretheork 

. 

cl'm of the appUcnts, " 



by rj 

IIL.67 

om 1.7,19. It 

thatCnt 	Govt. 

u work 	in vario cEsifjed 

citjes/urj5j'j 	places will 	n1t1tled t compensa tidn in • .liu 
of rant free accorxinorjatjon auf: 

(i) 	Amount charged 	lIcence fe for Goveinment 

accotwioa tion,: 6 fi>ad in 'tp ms of 11inistry of 
I f  

Urban Oevelop nt(dractora e of stat)'s 

/4 	 0.11. dated 7,8 7 	j 
I 	 . 

House Rent All )wa rice dmjsj1e to correponding 

	

employees in t 	CsifiecI61ty/uncla65jfjed 

pity.in terms f para 1 of 0P1.s dated 23.9.86 

and 19.3.87. 

......... 

ii 
By tha.af'orasajcj 0011. cated7.8.8? fiat.rats o licence. fee was 

	

".Lj .. 	...... 	 ..-...-,i-...- ...... 
ntroducad on the 

recosmnendatioflo1 4th Pay Cb'mission for. esidantial 

accolwnodatjon all over the country. By rundamerital (AnQndrnent) Rule8 

1987 the Fundamental Rule 45A.wa' cr.respond'in1y amended. t  

26. 	What is however crucial is thatCia se 2 of the d.m. 
/dated 13.11,87 provided as follo4ia  

0ther terms andonôitkons for a issibility of con.pensa- 

tion in lieu of 	ent.-flzeeJ acconl:nQ tion indicted in the 

	

. 	. 

	

1inistry's 0.11. 	at 
I .  

:19..87 an 22.5.87 remain the sama'. 

It therefore nans that by vitL o1 f Cau 	£ 	'ff the .U.PL. •uated 19.2.87 
I H 

L$UCh 	a'pi Jud 	to 	? 	0 	I'. k : 
{ 

.unf u 	d 
-' .4 

to only thuse emplcyes who e •}i?i4c to x t free Govijnont 

accomrnodatton under 	M. 12/1/c.. 

I Ii 
/Ic-. 

i  
'tJ 

:.• 	 . 
'3.60

.

. 	Th a4virrent 

lof ,  india thus did not dPPart A1'1i d11e,1 xitr1 as 	..'is 	laid CICLfl 	way 

I I' 

7 19 

25, : 	The above O.M. 

in lieu of rent free accofflndt 

r,tted that the President Wd.Hii 

Emolov 

irI 

i'01 J 	dcci 

try1  of ric 

in9 to 



C 

I' 

11 

2Y/ 

20i 	 . 	 . 

back in 1960 and in the dbsenca of any rwlief sought to compel 	' 

the Government to extend the benefit of the recolnrnenoa Lion to all 

the employees in 16 C .  4 0 Group posted in tiageland the crite.Ua so 
/ 

prescribad could be applicable for determining the eligibility . • T 

for earning the compensation in lieu of the rent free eccon;odation. 

p)1 
That would mean that all theC & 0 Group eIiQluyeee would not 

automatically be entitled to get it but only • those fallIng in the 

limited class for whom the concession was meant would be eligible 

to claim it. 

28. 	 It must however be held that 

cf these 0.f1.s the concession of rent_feescc rlk)ca.iqfl is_3de.. 

- 	 aif1able to all tine emloyeejifl.en thsustrIctIOfluOUlAet 

--.. 	valid befng:inoSISteflt with' 	provis&on However no 	h 

. 	 - 

important to note that the respondents have admitted at some places - 

that such 'concession is being given to a.l the employees. 1't:.:ha's. 

complicated the issuewhich by its frequiie involvedprOc98St. 

know exactly as to what is the true positiofl. In this context wa 

may refer to the written statement filed by the respondents 

(Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau — riini&try of Home Affairs) in O.A. 

37/95. It is stated thus 

at the time of Nagaland Hill Tuensang Area 

_'-•'T 	
(NHTA) was carved out from Assam, the employees of 

NHTA administration were allowed the concession of 

in lieu there of a s an 

1 incentive to attract suitable persons from outside 

for serving in this difficult tribal area. 

.,'...•. 	 Govt. 

cees_a.'. 
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iv Pare 8 $ ".....Out of 157 group C and Dofficers posted at 

Kohima as frifly as  .5 4  6ff ice rs.have been allotted 

Govt. accommodation of type—I. II, and III which 

would speak about the allotment of accommodation". 

Para 9 s " As a matter of fact 1  ahlroupCandOe)qyeesho 

a r e  not c1lotted aDy G..ut 	 2P.i 

RJUS Licence Fee as Is admissible to I B emplces 

at Kohima Q 'C' class only" 

(Underlined by s) 

V 	29. 	 compensa tion(coffpc'sed 

I _iIII l , c 	ê1 	 thkans thecriteria 

- 	_---_---_--__- - - 	 - - r r - - -- - - 	-. -- -  - __ _•Z--  - -- - 

rcin!stry). At the same time it is contended In the written stateiment 

filed in O.A. 48/91(Geolcgical Survey of India, (linistry of Steel 

and 19that" thers 	 x 	OU  

- -: - 
th:t'fTtrl-zwt;' Emp1.cy 	t. 	-UipurzrflAtlticd 

to rent free accortnodafion. Ir,written cCatemcnt in O.A. 11/95 

it 
- 

	

------- 	-- - - 	- - a--,--  -- 
(Directora to or 

stated that there is no provision for providing rent free accommodation 

to omplcyees of DilBctorate of Censjs Operations, Nagaland,Kohi'y. 

•1 

- 

(This stand and stand in O.A. 37/95 of the Home Pilnistry do not 

appear consiatant and it leads to the inference that :iffnrent 

departments are understanding the pooitlon differently and the 

Af 	situation is wholly confused). In O.A. 2/94 (the Oepartmznt of Posts, 

and coro3siofl8 were sanctIoned to the &t&ff of P & I Departrent 	- 

. %postad In NCIA and HulA cnly implying ti.ureby that other otnçoyeeo 

.' Leere not ent.itled to get the tA.me. 
%•/ \ 

O. 	 Puich empha!s has been laid by the applicants on the 

fact that all citieOl' Naga land are '3 clase cities arid HPA has to 

pa !.d at i - e ra t pz *j, i~~ Q r.r 8 Ci5$ cit!o?. ;;2e also 	rfi;n 
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I  

All  
persists betwee'n entitlement .focofrp satic,n in lieu of rent 

Yree accommodation (Composed of lic6n 1 fee plus HRA) and the rate 

of I-HA payable olharwise than as the 	ponr.t of compensation and 

unr yencral conditions of ewploymen 

31, 	 The position in this z pect would be as follows s I f. Where Govt. acc 	atjon free of charge or rant 

18 provided 

	

ii. Where such accomni 
	

tion 16 provIded on payment 

	

of licence fee by 	e employee to the Govt 

iii. Where cornper.sa tic 

accommodatIon by 

such accommodtjo 

.v. Where no Govt* ac 

incidental to;se 

by Govt. to the e 

I 
. 	

time to time nd 

' .1 

32, 	/4 	
The appi 	v 11 

1and being considered 8 

No. 2 ( 2 )193—Eli (8) dated 14.5 

O.M. No. .11016/5/82—E II (B) d 

V time as containing the list 

1I3-2 and 'C' class for the 

Govt. employees. By the afoes 

cation was introduced on t 

cation became effective from 

Dimapur in Nagaland have been 

according to the respondents 

Nagaland are unclassified. Theo 

by earlisr or-deis of the GovtifIJf I 

1.1 

paid in lieu of rent free 

Govt to the employeo whore 

not mae a,ajlable and 

mmodat.jon is áflottable 

pe in which ci'e l-5A is paid 

loyee at ratc prescribed from 

ulated by the relevr3t F.I. 

d L;'air- cLiL;jth tc c1Lis 

tas. P1nisty 'of Finance O.(. 

to Ministty.ot'inance 

83 85 amendéd'f'rorn time to. 
dj 

owns classified as 	P, B—I', 

fgrant of HRA/CçA to 	itrai 

(datd 145.93) a re41asifi-

991 Census. The ew 	jfj 

shows tht only Kohiin'a and 

d as class 64 toufls Hence 

7/95 - SIB) ottiei plcs in 

prior thoieto was bvtrned 

H 

L86 

!'I  i 	7 

F 

. 	•; 

• 

: 

;2Ii* 



33. 	 The applicants in (3.A. 11i'95) rt1y upon O. 	Nc 

11015/4/6ElI(8)datad13.11.67. The ap3caots n C.. 2h4  

(Po1.l Department) rely upon rowc. 41-17-61 dated P.1.2. That 

provided that iA in lieu of rent free acconnoCatlon will be payhle 

at the rate payable to 1 8' class citIes contained in D.M. 	2(22)—C— 	h 

ii (6)160  dated 2.8.60. The applicants In U.A. 46/91 (Geological 

Survey of India) also rely upon the aforesaid O.M. 2(22)—(—II(8)/60 

dated 2.8.63. Besides they also rely upon 0.. 11013/2166 dated 

23.9.86 (already refeLred to). They state that fiom 1.11.7 to 30.11.79 

they were allowed HFA 	25% but it u;as wholly withdratri 	teen 

1.8.76 to 31.10.79. Later between 1.12.79 to 6.1.81 HA was allo'ed 

tj7% beLsesn 7.1.81 and 31,12.85 a nd from 1.1.86 they were pid 

ruth ?plc ble to ICI Llasscit.es. Acror ling to thre it  

should be admissible as for 1 8' class cities. 

theta rious 0.rh notad 

nf  that 	ppuantsaTeconru sing be ttiie en 1fA 	-p yeble 

as COiOnet of caneation in lieu ofrnt free at.coiodtion and 

—:-:- 

	

	
HRA otherwa payable. As seen earlier the O.P1.s dated 23.9.86 read 

with 0.. 12-11/60 dated 2.8.60 are relating to compensation and 

any grievance about the rate of HRA as part thereof can be made only 

by those who fulfill the criteria for eligibility to get the IRA. 

The applicants howCver hevé not produced any C.M. declrinj all tosrie 

including (ohiia and Dimapures 291 class cities even after the 4th 

Py Corniss1ons' report as from 1.1.1986 or after 1991 Cens.is 

-tn 

-. 

EITFlFF) [UE C 

Or- T  
jir-7972 :5 

•1 

C 

licants seek to thaw spport frum the below 

j 	(5. K,Ghosh & ors  Vs. Union of India & Ors. ) 

D.A. 2(G)89 d-td 31.10.90 CMT Guh:ti Bcrch : 

It related to Port & Tc1ec0mjJriic1 tion Depar t;t. 

-The Bench referred to the provision for payniant 

cif 	A In l.gj of it'rcC 2cccr3datiOfl bod 'cr 



I 

• 	. 

: 	24 	* t 

order rJ2LJ 81.C2 	id notic1r Ut 	the 	r-r 1 uctit,n 

in oaytrent tri' 	i%  to 7 otiervd 	that 	s 

J 

S3nce 
I  

]rij. ,.. wa& ('Ofl61(1t]CJ 	c)3 	3 

oiffcut r1Lc'IuIr ' L 	th pcji of ut of 

av1,1dt 4'f f ronted h 	Iso, all P & 	I e1.lOy8e3 

• 
posted thre 

: : 	 . 
ç;thi r got rent. 

. 	. 
free qrti 	s or, 

• 
where such qufjLor couk rot 

. 	. 
be provldud by the 

Coveinr'ant, L yiven hou'e i ont et. the 	rate 

appl.tcble 	to .8' 	cless cilesu. 

1 
3* 	 it was thereforie held hat the ap;libants thrsln) 

were enutleo to A applicable to )ntrl Covt ernp1oyeespoeted 

in 1 6' class cities which includes . ssjfication 8-1 andB.-2. 

This part of the decision ha b een ; 1 ! n fi rme d bytJe Hon'ble Supreni 

Court as discussed below. It4s no, therefore open to us to express 

any opinion differently. 	 II 

•eti.d Ision in O.Q 48/91 decided on 

26.1193. 	
'F 

The view.aken at that stage was based on 

the decision In A. 42/69 (aura) and relating to 

compsnsation. 1h1 decision mirly dealt with varying 

rates at which likA was paid ovr the years but doeS 

H
not notice the dstinctiofl betsesn payment of A — 

generally and aIpart of compéñsation in lieu of 

I. 
rent free acconUT?ctiOn. The decision however could 

be read in the cnteXt of th?1,upreme Court deciiOfl 

arisiny out of OA. 42/6/69 

:1 	 1 

37. 	 We imy now turn to f3e j u d 	 the Hon'ble Suprne 
• 	 .... 

Court in Union of India V/SI $ K.6h & C 	
pCa1I iOb 3f 

I  
iggi) decided on 1,2.93 (uhidh Li, the a r pji1ltled against the 

it! 	 Ik 

1 	 jI 



• 	 / 	 order of ihe Trjbunsl in C.4. No. 42/89). 	The decision does 

.7 	 help the iepondnts but concluoes the issue in favour of the 

applicants. It is submittad by the respondents in R.A. 25/94 

(Postal Departmant) general3y that the "Hon'ble SuprenE Codrt 
 

dlo not cntion in its' jud9emont about compensatory allonce 

and as such claim for that portion i.e. compensation @ 10 	of 

;ronthly emoluments with effect from 1.7.17 in lieu of rent free 

is not tenable at all. 

38 	 Lis have endeavo'ired in the course of above discussIon 

to highlight the difference betsan peyent of cornpantion in 

	

.__..... 	. ......-- 	o-y 
l!eu of rent free accorrndation 	hihönta!ns 	 oTfsT 

ga G 	 th ofUi T1 -- 

-- 	Ctefl itlOfl, 1)8 	 I1%TTT"J 

	

--—itwit, thu 	—Qj1J6CC–I at  
- 	 -:--__- 	- -- 	 _.___V V 	VV__ 	- ••_ 	.------ . ---. ,-- •..-.--.,.-_-----.----V 

	

z z=w1s 	i 
situations, Whatever that might be the decision is binding'as to 

"The cities in the State of N3aland have not been 

classified and as such the gneral order prescribing 

1' 
	 House Rent Allowance for diffutent classes of cities 

'V . 
	 could not be made applicable to the State of Nagalarid. 

1- 
	 It was under these circumtanCO8 that the President 

of India issued an order dated January 8 9  1962 granting  tr  

ouse Rent I4ljouance to the P & T staff posted in the 

	

- ... -' 

	 State of Nagaland". 	 ­41  .__ 

to O.i. 2(22)–-1I// 60  cidtd 2nd Aug st 1960 their LordhS.ps 

pocueE3d to observe thus $ 

"It is clear from the order quoted above that the 

p & I employees posted in the State of Naga land are 

entitled to rent free acoomnocatiofl or in the 

u.'lFiifi 	
• 

10,  P4,1  ~~, -, ~4 ~ 
Itdvc)C e 

flrriaur-7971 i 



And further; 
the quastion foi 

the respondents are sntit 

as provided for 'B' class 

Commission recwrinandation 

effect from Octhber 1, 19 

it is not dispLte 

dated January 8, 1962 1 

view ttstate1jLa 

• 	 '8' class citi S 1i 
are entitled to bpkJ 

ratas hich have beI 

!iployee 8 postad 

respondents ae 

I' 	 at the rate which 

Pay Commission rcnhnd 
S 	 SI 

(Em.s a 

With the above ProhcJJnre 

• 	it is. not open to the responden;tS 

• 	are not declared 'B' L3.ass cit3Je!s.Or 

class cities or to conteni - thatll t 

eligible to cl-aim IIRA at the x'ataçre: 

41. In our view,with.résp3c 

the Supreme Court cannot be• read.as i 

•flIa obsrvation5 underlined in the p. 

udyernt clearly show thaih uiw 

State of Naga land for the pirpseS o 

have been equated to the c1ti5 whic 

- 	
S 

A.11owance at 4  the rites 

.• ThPrcidei L 

eofji3ndor the 

•iont AiThice to the cities 

	

B' 	.i•••t,' 	
•l• 	 • 	 • 	 1 

'cls s , 	. 

ur consideration is Whether 	•! 

td te Hojse Rent Allowance 	• 

ties by the IVth Central Pay 

hich were conferred uiith 

	

I 	 • 

the Peeident1al Of.ar 

Lii

0

erat1ve. We erJ46f the .  
• 	 IS., 	 l•I 
Landv1nbaen gu ag 	 I 

the 	jondents 

HouseRent AllowancJt the 

ibed for the entra'jbvernt. 

Con saue4 the r 

bQ iaid t,ho Hous 

:re4i'bed by the .xv.t: Central 
. 	4 

ns 	'B' class cit s". 

pli&) 
 

of jte flon'bie Suprtne Court 

tend at the cities tn Nayaiand 

t Koh ma and Dimapurr8 only 

efor He applicantra not 	 5 
ibed1lDr 'B' class 4ies. 

• 	 j• 	 S 	•• 
he ra.o of the dec'1ion of 

Ltin,'t'P & T 	pio8 only. 	' 

ge's qoLedbrVU froth the 

r P 3 Ld thL the 	in the 
1H 

iy3n}t of House Rent llowt'ic$ 

.1 	' 	 • 	 .. 	. 	. 
,vo Lthn classified 	c'lass 

	

1 	 5 	• 	 S 	S 

S. 

S 26 : 

alternative to the House 

applicable in 1 3 cLis.s c. 

-. 	f 3.nrant of.Ho 

which have been cksaifie 
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citieS would-apply to all Central Government employees posted in 

the S1at of Naalaiid i:respective of thadeprtm8c:tOt wh&h they 

belong. Indeid construing it diflerently would lead to eGlplCyeeS in 

departments other than the P & i Department being differentlY treated 

from employees of P & T Dep3rtmofltjUCh a situation cannot be 

contemplated. in view of ArticleS 14 & 16 of the Constitutiofl. It is 

useful in this context to refer to Annexu:e-8 in D.A. 37/95 (SIB) 

t. 

which is a copy of p,moratdum from the AssistAnt Director, SIB 

Kohi'.3 to Assistant DireCtOr/EP, IB.Hqrsc, New Delhi dated 
23.3.94 

in which in the context of the 	
8nd 

	

- - 	 ---- - 

he 	i A?b t U.on-R iard (ariongst 	rJb 	 P T  

_---------- 

-41 

oft i 	

btrati d CJfl reFa i re 

tom pa-2 aba 	nbp ! mt  

- 	
and its impiantiOnbY iP TDP 	

tt li 

	

30veps j thou any 

	

	
and 

non-petitioners which has added tiewangie to the 
CcSe, 

• 
it is requested that the case may please be taken up 

with 	/iniS 

to is personnel also posted in tagaland at par 
with 

P & I employeec on priority basis 

42. 	
Although the opinion is not binding on the Govt. of - 

India it appears to us to be based on corrwct approach and sound. 

The respondents in the same O.A. have produced a copy of UJ. No. 

2(2)93-E--II(B) 
dated 14.5.93 (also referred earlier) issued by the 

Deciartrneflt of 
Expenditure), Goverflmaflt of India 

	

i4'- 	- 	 ' 

1991CnbJS for the pLrposeS of grant of HouSe Rent 
AllOwcflCO (and 

;LlFi 	'U,E 0pC) 
to Central G6V0rflent Employees. List ii annexed thereto clas&i 

ir 

fies only two citieS fl the State of Nagaland naiely Kohima and 

- 	(N 	T2!K}A) DileapUr and these re classified as 'C' class ctie8. 
Rest of  the 
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c 	
\_1 

Cit18 arid tons woid €hu& fall in u ].aificateyury, HowGt 

I 
this classiIjcation prcccrjb&d rr tite 0 rd1i? being contrdry 

to the 3uGjtrnent of the hontblq 	 Co rt Iija) 1  it carot 

h 	t 
ptev-il and the O.M. h a s to be Jloo/ pon arrftectiv6 durir 

the period prior to the dz, te d ill,  tj 	
1 	 opyicn tho 

decision of the Supreme Couit 	ou1c 't,  op116W1 fly to those 
tj II 	1:jj' 

;•f 	:' 
Govto oroers were cerating whE$o 	0..42,G/C9 was fili-d no 

tili these order ware chncd b thb 	0tL ofIndia. 

43. 	Thus we hold that the a lbfA 	th tighhaie not claimed 
.1' 

that they fulfil the eligib1i:t 	i u der Oi1. No. 12-160 

dated 2.8.60 still they areentJited 0 ge'Hpuse Rent Allowance 

at, the rate prescribed for '8 ,  clJss 	ties'td the CentLal Covcrnmnt 

H 
employees. It will be payable 	'the 	te f 15%trom 11.1986 to 

Ii. 	H 
30.9.86 and frm.1,10,186 at f)iat ra 	pecrxbed undei O.M. dated 

7.8.87 (readt with .O.('l,. dated 13 1'J7 upa) ead.with Notification 

I 
G5 fo. 623 (E) 	ercjnr' ths F,,rr 4irn I 3 FiJI e 4E4th .tf -ct from 

1,7.1987, 

44i 	We now turn to the topic of co enstiór, 
/1 

7  45. 	On the question of paymertof mpt1onin lieu of' rent 

free accommodation also in our. view with respect, the 

:judgoment of the Hon'ble Supreme bourt sipra) must be held 

binding and therefore despite 6ur vi w etpre'sed  in the foreyoing 
I 	

0 

' discussion that the 0.112-11/6 dat d 2.8CO 18 not superseced 

and orciinarily the compensationipul, be ayablo only to those 

who f 11 within the eliyibitity cit t. ia ic ' jrtcbr, thc t cannot 

Ij V 
H 

be adopted or applied for the fh
I 
 Jouj. 	ruchs 

j 	ii 	t1I 
45. 	In order to I,inr e - and 'tfi _ d 	0 of 	 tJ 

i 

	

II 	P1fI  e 
I 	

, 	
0 

Court decision, since it 	, 	 4j(}ii 	n 	 ainst th 

co:ision of this Trbna) uhih as P1 rfix)ed la,~ C qot Lhe nodifica— 	 L 
I 	L, 	.. 

t ur 	ds ai ros to 	i, 	 ;!.:c.ry to iU)t9 

; 	i 
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C 

/ 
'1 	 -thture of ciajmade in tt O . A. and the finding of this 

Tribunal. 

47. 	 The case of the applicants (n O.A. 42/8) on the point 	. 

as 'tited in the application was as follows 

Pare 4(a) 'That while the Eleintiff& are post2d in the State 

of Nagalend, they are entitled to Rent—free 

accornodation under the orders of the iinitry of 

finances Union of India, New Delhi 	 I - 	.......... .... - 	-- -- 	 - 	 . 	. 

--Pra-(b) That- 	re the Government serjants, entiticd to 	 - 

dt tldd hou&/qua.rthr  

Jythe Coveirrnnt, the r2te of huse-fent Alionce-

-Ab wabiñg reulatd-.v!de Oirècthr 

Gnara1, Post &,Tl%raph ........ letter No. 41-17/61 

P .&A dated 8.1.62. Such category of staffuhile_posted 

t.ere ent't'd tr% 'f 	UC' 1.-!0. 	le*.r,..'. 

at the rate applicable to ntployees posted in 9 8 2  

classcit1es. 

Para 4(c)' That when such employees were thus allowed and 

drawing the House Rent Allowance at parwith ernploees 	.. : 

posted to 1 8' class cities soma orders contradictoy 

to each other were jssued by varIous respondents on 	. 

variousdataa.,,.....,.... 

rare 4(d) . •........ The Govt. of Nagaland vide toir Cffice 

Memorandum NO. FIN/ROP/45/75 dated 16.8.75 has allowed 	
.- 

their employees belOnin9 to the category in which the 

zz TIF1Er TRUE COPY 

• . 	- 

the eployes of 1 8' even 	the 	cls citi&s 	.. ........ 

the othet Central offices loitd in Naalend are also 

allowing the increased rate of House Rent Ptl1ou.ance 

when employees of such depart'rtts are posted in 

pa2alsnd. 

: - 

I ', 



I 1 
I 

Para 5(a) The Govcnment of India aiid th uth 	PGpondet 
have therrisvs aed 	th 	t. tt the 	 loyea  

pl3ced in this ctegory(.,, di€it.lf:.d to frao-

accoffiriodation and not Irovdad 14 h accom1oddt1on in 

Naaland) shall be glv 	the 	 nt Alloujance 	 . 

	

at par w.th 1 8' class ci.tes. 	I 

	

With these main averments they sought tJ 	f louiing relie.f 

All the enp loyee s.hanpsted j . r_Nclan 	who are 

entitled 	 freo 	,ion and the same is 

ap.roved for bthe tovb iment be allowed to 	 •. 

I 	 - 

draw the House Rent AllowancI!as is admissible to ':' •..'. 	- 	 . 	 l 	- 

	

the employees posted in 
- 1 6' 	a  ss cities as catego- 

rised in the Governrnernt of 1 i40i letter No. 11013/ 

2 /66.-E.1I(8) dated 23.9,86", 

. 

	

('Ompha sis auppi is 	 . 

The same was claimed with effect from y1980 onwards. 

48. 	It would appear from the above ntura, ofheir pleadings.: . . . 
I- 

	

that the claim for House Rent Allowance at the 	to of '6' class 

cities was m3de on the assumption that all the emloyees posted 	... 

in Nagaland were entitled to rent free accomnodajon or compensation 

in lieu thereof and their grievance was as regajrci the rate of House 

Rent Allowance as one of the components of compenation In lieu of 

rent free accorn -iodatjon. If the G.I.M.H & W OIM, Iwoo 12-11/60-ACc.-.I 

dated 2,8,60 Is kept In view then clearly the hcTh basis of the 

claim was wrong. The 0.A.. was filed by 107P & 	omployee8 but it was 

not stated in the application that all or any Jf l 1  Jhem fulfilled the 

cliyibility criteria preribed thereunder. CJnbo the rrpond:ts 

On it rny c :j :• - . 

postad in Nagaland were not eligible for 	rit 	accQn:nod1tIon or 

. 	 / 	. 



"'o 
'oo,  

ccpeatiofl in lieu thereof when the tenor of the appliC8ti 

was toaver that all Central Govern.ent employees posted in 

7 1 
J WaQalaid 	were eligible for the sarr. Worse st.iil the respondents 

I 
neithcr produced nor relied upon tha above 	enti' 	(1211!60 ) 

d3ted 2.8.60. 

49* 	
it would be interesting to note the iterial statenn 

de in the written stateflt (in that cae) by the respondents 

which arQ s9t out below 2 	 - 

beg to state that as per the 

	

- - 	
—iettor c-'o. 4j-17jb1 p & A dtad 

62 t 	 tdin 	A (now  
-- 	

- 	t f -- ee 
- -: 	I;= 1a) 	 --- 

HR staff 
payme 

-f i-pnt fpo 	
i' 

pril, 1980 .s oe 	above etter dated 8,,62". 

"t of India vide orders ••....•..••• 
Ths 

	

- 	
- 	

dnasS1bl$ ic 
iousa - - 	

wi rent free accomfflgfl 2 	 th .••••••' 

effectftOm Py, 1980. 

pare 12 	
"the respondefltS bag to state that the P & T 

staff posted in Naalafld are being paid the 

HR A 	 2— C or rec t ly 

at the rate fixed by the Govt. of India" 

(Underlines supplied) 

- 	 fho rate of 

TP-UE (OP 

e 

inirmanu ,  

HA th:t as 
 

b9inrj paid and which Lc' ' 1 

R 	
Y 

 

ana in that prOCS 
they did ot disputa ratheL - accepted the 

posjti0 that all the applicants (P & T staff) posted in 

wei 	nttled to et t@flt 
free accQmt0dat0fl and their 
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I H 
def'ence related only to the rate of I.I1R. as 	of th 	6mponent6 

or Lom.erus3fjon in lieu of rent. fre •:, 	C)i1UU(i' •tiOfl. 	 . 

H, 
Jjth above nature of the C2S5, tIth?Ilrfle& ffl hp j  A 	

I 	
F 

nI this Bench observed in the oIdeL d'1 td3i 1 090" aso11ows' 	L 

Para 1 	• 	....,..., Briefly stated th f4Ls of t/e case are 
tha t Telecom and 

taiendt 

Rant Allowance as in IBI class 
it

- 	 ---.- 

Para 3 " On behalf of the Central Covr(frrent I  a' written stattrnt 

was filed, followed, on cur ordeiO 	Is clar4ficatry 

etatennt. In this 	 by the 

petitioners and surrised in t43: abbve paL'araph were 

disputed.., 1 ," 0 	 1 

Para 4 	" 	 • 	. 	 1: • 	*Ø•• SV..e .. • •.. o.. 	. • 	• 

Since Nagaland, irrespectjvs (oc)J th stat.ionsof the entire: 

territory, was consicared as a diifFic!lt area from the 'oint 

Of view of Cvailahility of r'anted ho4e. all i:& I empleyee 

posted there either got_rent feeLqyarthrs or,where such 

quarter could not be provided by Ithe overnfner,.;ujere given., 

house rent at the rate applicable' to B' clas:jUe8u. 

"It appears to us that the HRA is pai, by the çentral 

Government for compensating an em loyou: on occjôint of his 

residential accommodation in the Dlace of posr3'b'". 

(Emphasis supplio) I' 	 tfj 

With the above conclusions it was held'tha ta appiith's were 	•. 

entitled to House Rent Ailowance applicable t Centr4Gcveninant 

enplcvces po&Ied in 1 8 1  claEs cities whc'h )nudd tclassifj_. 

citicns £31 & b2 (fxoin 18,6.19(30), 	 J 	JiLL ., 	r N 

t 	true that the 	cl iLP 	 ti 	 to 	mc 

il' 	L 	i..'l4';  nd 	core of controversy d'cicid!; .trais 	- 	 . Of' 
II 	

I 	
I 	

I 	

r 	I 	 1 	1 t! t .. s 	jahlp. 	c' 	t 	c t o 1f 1 t 1  w 	on Lt 	fthic, id 

1111 	H 
F 

\J,. 



0 

? I that all the employees of P 	T Oeiartent posted in Nagaland  

- -'r 
7) 	werc 	entitled to oct. rent free accommodation or 

- - 

in 1iu thereof. 	The e-.12-11/60 dated 2.8.60 obviously was 

1< not invoked to deny that benefit to them. Appaiently 	there 
1 

was no ccordjnatjon between the concerned Pjnistries of the 

Govt. of India in rormulatiag the defence in that case and that 
U 

resulted in the aforesaid U.N. not having been relied upon which 
- 

. 	could 	s4-s-t the eligibility criteria. 

!;I f 	We have seriously considered the aspect whether since 

that decision releted only to.P & I employees and althodh it 

becine applicable to all employees of that Dapartirent notwith- 

standng the U.N. (L1i/60) 	 afe 	yiew 

the light 	f the sd.i2—fi/bQ 	2.ãT6) 

which zelate to-diff'-erent oepaitrrents 

than P & FDepartrant ecpTh.R.2/94 

-z. which is fijd by Postal Er"plc ) ccs 	c are fII, 	c_ 

, 	decision in O.A. 42/89 (supre). Consistently with the view we have 
- 

-- 	-..-. 	- 	- 

ty

-.- ---' 

• 	 -would have been open to US to take a different view than taken in 

- 	O.A. 42/69 in respect of departments other than P & T. Weare not 

however persuaded to do so for two rasone, firstly, it having been 

he1d that the concession of rent free accommodation or ccmpsnatioa 

in lieu thereof was available all the employees posted in Nagaland 

- 
0 	

which position was not controverted by the Goveznment of India even 

•1 -  .. 

• 	.:in respect of P &.  

-''----.. ----- 
r--i)p. rt flt-cOnr- -  ned-jn-the' 

Iimtant ppl1cotions 1so in o-der to avoid restlLcnt discrerin-tc-ry 

- - 1 
treatmant to erpioyees of other Oprtcsnts being m-l--t-c- out. - 

(Oondly, we are of the opinion that the judgement of the Hen'ble 

e 
DlZnpr-797J JS 

es t..  think that, that principle s! 

/ 
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Supreme Court touching the above aspct does 	L irvo it o n 

to us to take a different view 	1 
ii 

52. 	We theiefoe now turn to the )udo6lcnt!Ibf the Supijt 

Court(dated 13.2.93) once aqai6. The ipertin 

'Gvoup 'C' and 1 0' employees of Te1e 

sg(-j rEt3 

(I ica Li 
	

nd 

Postal Department posted in the Stc 9 jt*;hf aga1anpproached 
I 

the Central Administrative trrthur1'uwhatj seekWg a 

direction to the Uni bn: of,  1 die topay them the I use Rent 

Allowance at the ratp t~ at amissiblto the emp14es I. 

posted in 'B' elcissE4ti
'I' 

s" 

'1 
Proceeding further T3f.r Lor ships' referred to t}je order 

of the President of India dd? Jn4ry 8, 1,962 and set dt' t he  

portion 1.(iii) (already quote abthv by us) reading as fllows I. 

H1• (iii) Rent free aco4odation  on a scdle apprved by 

the loca1'administratibn.Tho P & T staff in NHTAIlIio  are 

provided with rent, fro accommoda tion will, hwèer draw .  

HRA in lieu thereof 	the rtes applicable in 181 class 

cities contained in Col.1 P3zarcph'1 of the MiHstry of 

Finance O.P1. No, 1(22)-.{I!I(8)/60 dated the 2nd Au ust,1 960". 

and proceeded to observe that :  

11 

W it is clear from the order quoted above that t 

employees posted in the 5at.e of.Nagaland are en 

rent free accommodation' op in the altercative to 

IP & T 

tled to 

he House 

Lastly, 

Rent Allowanca at the rats applicabls'in 1 6' c1ss 

cities 

Their Lcrdships observed I t  

" We see no infiiity in iths judgnt of the Triural 

under appe1. Ue agree with the r 	cning a nd thOncluior 

rchd thrin 	 --''• 

I 	' 

-. 	53. 	The re.pannts (Govt. of India) did]p.bt uryc Lc. it&& the 

Supreme Court Uld L the wo1d8'wh 	not pivded uiLh e.nt free 

-- 	 :3ccc,odt5.on 1  occ.cr:inq in the 	of the 	!r1d't d 	2.,CL 

• 	:• 	 I •r, 

I ;' 	!' 

WQ 
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eant on.ly 	t.ose 	
! C)'065 w o were  within the eligibility criterIa 

prebcrThed in G. 	.H and (±1, 	n.H, 	No. 12-11/60 ACc-j dated 2nd 

August, 1960 as is sought to be contended in the irstant G.A.s. As 

ste ted earlier it foljows fran the 	udement that all the iployee 

of th; P & I Oepertnt posted in t1aoand irrespective of 	being I 	•- 	

- 

[ I 
ccvr 	by O.. 12-11/60 dated 2.8.60 or not were held to be I I - 	- entitled 

J to rent free accogdC 	the 	P ~pqnsa tlon in lieu thereof. On a 

parity of reasoning and with no rational criteria to dif'ferentjato 

empicyces 
of depart,nts other than of P & I eplcyces bEIng 

------d1scernb1g 	
we are of the "18w  thdt the benefit of the judement 	- - - 	---• 

-- should be available  to the apPicants In the instant app l1cationz  
-h 	ted Inagdiafld 	tTtou 

: 

--- a 	12i/6dad2jo 	Ua hold that the reoondents are 

6 toedtrkiflgupa s 	nd in the instant casesrjyingupon - 	

T- : 	 — 	 -= 
.hatwas held b' the 	upieme Court - 	 - 

- 

,1• 	— 
-in the afcree0 	 iie i- ebpL~nc w nts 	Zist taka th 	Cdisequr,es 

of the failure to draw the attentjn of the Tribunal or the Hon'b3s 

pr 	 c.r. 12-1 1760 dated 2.8.60 in the proceedings 

in O.A. 42(G)/89, We further hold that the said 0.ft though not 

revoked or withdrawn so far by the Govt. of India has ceased to have 

any efficacy or applicabiJity In the instant cases being inconsistht 

wIth the judgementa of the Supreme Court and Central Administrative 

Tribunal in O.R. 42 (0/69 and it is not open to the respondents in 
• 

— 	 o_•,y_ the instant c 	to 1nvok - apply the same in order to deny the 

ip 

hold that the lztet 0. 1. is•d by !'iristry of Finance (Cxpcnlitr;r.o) 

O.. N. A. 2(25)/9 2/E- 1I--B delad 16.5.194 (diicued below) also does 
1FFp 'lFUJE ('OPY 	 - 

not .lter the .bove pOtion as it oes not contain fresh ordcrs but 

7i 	A ,) is bd on the very O.. 12-11/60 dated 2..60 which cn no Jcr'ger 
C 	

- fl'flACur.797115 

-I 
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I— 	 a 	
. 	: 	

i.!: - 	 - 
pplicdble to the applicants as hid j.n ltI 1 IpIeclihg dscusi.on 

.. 	 . 	I 	il 	' 	' 	 • 

read the judgmont of the Hors 1 L1epeeIjuI t, n.th 	ict a  

conclusive on both the points namely ontJtEifi4t of 41,  n. 1t free acco-' 	'3 

	

mroda lion cr compensation in lieu tJpreo 	sll asijte of Hue 	i 

Rent Aliwanca to be payable as for '6' ti: 
51 

 
The position th t. would nrge in tutie 1  li,ht  or  Love discuion 

would be as follows g 	 I 	 Ifi 

II 	 I 

	

i) 	The 0.M 12-11/60-4C I d.ted •4.0 i 	' ill operati.ve. 	I  ft 

	

(ii ) 	By reason of the afores.Jd O w 1 i&h o 	s the 0s 

dated 23,9,85 and 13.11.87 th 	siof cmpontin 
I 	• 

- 	 II 

in lieu of rent free acca pdt 0 n, woulkbe available 

only to those employea whol fuiJrl the riteria of 

eligibility prescribed under h I OM afo: e'sij 	dated 

j 
2.8.60. 	 I 

	

(iii) 	There has been no decision of t e Covt..mbf India 

entitling the Central óver.nmn bnployes posted in 

Naga land (except who are e lig lib 1 for Ue concession 	 4 
of rent t rae 	Uu 	

I 

under 0.11. 12-11/60 ACC-I dtId121.8.60)to get the 
IlL' 

concession of rent free-8CO1Ti1oatiOfl okcompensatioh 	I 

in lieu thereof. 

• 	 However, even with the above concluè qns at fui)  to (iii) the 

relief of compensation cannot be refused to - the resctive applicarte 

in view of the decision of the Hon'ble Supre e Court 

(jv) The compensation mentioned above consists, of licence 1f6e 

plus House Rent Allowance.,  

(v) The House Rent Ajlownce even fo the pinposes of cornhJen- 

tion has to be paid as prei;cribd for 'clmss iitiEswih 	r 

effect from 10.186 when tho tecouinen6atiolls of the IJth 

Cnt,ral Pay Coi11i.ofl w ore ! nfcrcmd. 	
- 	

. -. 

• .............:-": 

I e 	 to iIt 	p1ic 	L 

fr rn s 	cnru 	t. of i np rm 	in in 	of x nt free 

LCOuIuiOdtiOfl will a168 	Ica t th ' ute paya1a far 

'6' cias ci1! 	to C 1 I Gc'v r 	nt 	 I 

ILIt 'm 	 cI ic 	 f 	431 :nd U32 

( C uu d in  
4 	'' 	 I 
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-' 
in U.A. 8/91 claim is mnde for paynant of House fent 

llouence : 15% of pay per month from 1974 to 30. 6. 87 and 3use 

Rent Allowance compenston 	25 from 1.7.87 onwards. Inview of 

conclusions recorded zboue relief ilJ be yrarited only to the 

extent indicated beloi in the final ordrc- 

0t4f)-t V&Y 

lfl 0. A. 2/94 the principal claim is mde for a declaration 

that employees of Postal Departmant posted in Nagalanci are entitled 

to House Rent Allowance applicable to the Central tcvc-rnment 

Cmployees in '6' class cities with effect from 1.10.1986. It is also 

- 	 prayad that relief may be granted in respect of compensetion in terms 

-- 	f daed_1 3. 11 .81. 

- .. 	. 	 Lill he ircntid to the extent xnthc?ted 

P51 t tLywthth )d) 	it 	S n,i v 

eady bcen-m-de&.nder orig ±nal orer nited 11.3.94* 

	

rrmt xy 	-- 

- 	'-.-. -- 	•4clerétion-!s EOuQht to the effect that l3 Gr'p 'C'  

• 	 of the Directorate of Census Operations posted in Naga land are 

' I 	 -- 

as compensa tion..in.. lIeu of 

rent free accommodation applicable to central Govt. Employees posted 

in 'B' class cities with effect from 1.10.1986. These prayers 

will be granted to the extent indicated below in the final order. 

Secondly a direction is sought to the respondents to release the 
- ..... 

-, 
/io. rrears with effect from 1.10.1986 towards the t'o reliefs claimed 

in. the declaration. This also will be only yrnted as indic3ted 

58. 	In 0. 37/95 also a dclaatiOn is .ouht coupled with 

to çy the arle3rs fiorn 1.10.1986 tL3rds Hce sent 

Allowance 3 15% and conpensation in lieu of rent free accommodation 

'1 

 

Fify 	rOpy 
at the rate.applicebl8  to Centr.l rove nrent Cl. posted in 

/dv'c C 

flin,u.79711l 	 • 

-. .-,--- 	....-'-- 	••t•! - 	 ....... 
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t il t  

16 1  class cities. Here also relief will bu, , grarted ajndjcated 

below. from 1.10.1986 and 1.7.187 rE?PC4Ve.Y. 

	

In 04.Pi. 105/95 pp1icc1nt.s 	.fDL1'House R t Allcwnce 1: 	1' 
t the rc.to 	'hle th e-2 c.Lciss cities ard qompen4 on on the 

lines in 0..4B/91. 	
0 

r 
590 	P. note of a recent Ministr bt l  Fjin4co (E> nditure) OeM, 

4 
Nc. F 17(2)—E—II (A)/93 containing CIO P y I at, 	M. No. (25)/92/E-11 

	

I 	 Hi 
(s) deted 16.5.1994 issued by the sain§ P1ir if  Iry is 	óesaty to 

be taken. That is 155ued on the subject of icent c 	mpensation p 

in 1iti of rn fp 	 no, I 	I 	I - ......................... 	- 	 I;!. 
it 

(It is published at item 44 in jourria1 sétVon of 1*95 (i) SL 	I 

	

I 	I! 	P1 

P.55). It provides as follows * 	
if 

I H 
" 2. The matter has been coris4d kei and th'Presjdent ie 

pleased to decide that the Ceift a1Covernm'nt employed 

who are entitled to the faci11t 	rent fe accotrodtion 

in accordance with the Ministrylo Urbn Dialopmatt 0P1 

No. 12—II/60—AcC—I cit. 2.8.60 a !rd4jho havehot been 

provided with such accomrnódaticJr, will be ntitled to 

compensation in lieu of rant fe accommoction as under I 

I' 
The lowest amount chaIIgo as licce fee for tie 

entitled type of accorfroation a'4(fixed in terms 

of Ministry of Urban bevloprnent;(0iL'ectorate Of 

Estates) above mentjonedHo.M. d€. 26.7.93 and 

Heuse Rent Allowance admssiblo to correspond ing 

employ?üs in that c1a.s4ffied city/Unclassified 

	

p1ce in ts of: par 	of tIiis thinitry's o.. 

4O. 111O13j2/C6_.tsi1dB)ItJt 21r3 for Central 

tr 	 'C' &''D' 
.4' 

id p..a 1 of üi. rd!.  

ut. 19.3,0 for Cent a lGrtmplOyeS 

b i 	illg to 	 i s 	t11 
0 • 	 I  

3. These orr ,  take sff4ct ii 1.7.93 1 1j 1t.he d ta 

Gf U 	! t 	L 	s 	JI1'd. 

II 

I 

TI: 

0 

L I I .  

! 

I 
I kr 

I 

I 	• -1 
: 

1. 

IF- 

I. 



L 	,1itoLhL1 LC-iI(11ti01)S9 

O.M. No ii05//c6E.ii (8) dt. 19.2.e7, 22..07 and 

4.5.88 ha11 conUnue to be app1ic'b1e, wh113 rJitfl 

	

rant of co51penstiOfl in 11ou of rent free 	cc;.cc03tinn 

under these orc:er&. 

60. 	This notification continues the provi5ons contdin&d in 

C.. No. 12-11/60-CCl dt. 2.8.60 (considaed aiove). l 	 t 

these employees who are eliihle to yet the C rnpenst inn in iiu of 

rent free accommodation under that O.M. will be ovrn3d by the 
r0 mla 

now laid down with effect from 1.7.93. As already indicated atve it is 

of no help to the respcndents to deny the claim of the aplicafltS so long 

V as it baeed on the C.M. dated 2.8.60. However it ur:uld be open to the 
— 	 . 

	

- 	 -.---- - --- 

Govt. of India-  to-js&je 	 — 

ccnsidered flEcSSary 

61 	 Ive rcfridi in tha course of cbcv dcub ontth reterial 
• 	 r:. 

od0cd'pthpart1esin.8ll the applications together as well as to 

the fecord of O.A. 42(0/89 which we called for, and we hve done so 	t. 

bearing in aiirio the requircrnent of service Jur3suoerIcO ndinidei to- 

S. 	 .,. 	 . 	 . - -•-..-"- 

0. 	.- .. o1&the-possibili.t4.0f  

rendered if each c se were to be separately 

. 	 LL 
baei of material produced by. the parties in ea 	case. That could be the 

LI 

/ 	corect way in a technical sense but would have frustra ted the cause of 

• ustide as the questions arising in 011 the applications are al:ost .' 

identical touching service matter. We have not specifically referLed 

to other material or the award referred to in 
the rcopective applications 

as h3t 	
not recesry to dcidC the questionS in isric and touid have 

wv 
t  

• 	tria) 	' 	 . 	: I 

62. 	
Tht ab 	s ove diUifl also lo.ds •to the CO %clJion Uz t the 

L 	
apiicnts uho telong to different cJ 	rtnnt5 of Gcvt. re being 

	 J 
dicr'jiI ted vi-3- 	woplc.yees of Posts & 

lionS Tolcoa'JniC  

io wIo9 C&SC tO Judçr,1 I 
t of the TrL ral n OaA 42/89 

-• 	........ ,. 	S 	
-- 	 I 	 . 



in the exigencies of the situt 

till the dates of the filing óf 

applicants would be entitledto 

any difficulty.A.A-s noted earlit 

h3vebear re —classified under! 

1991 Cejs. A lthough the cless.i 

7 1 S3 as 	.nJd uiom 

he subjrct to the decision of,tII 
1: 4 P,  11  

18.2.1993 the same cannot he saj ; ' 

by 01 No. 2(2)/93-—I1(0) •tedth 
. 	 I 

trg 

C4)~ 

* 
I: 	 I 

H 

63. 	Lastly effective datealt 
	fayrnent have to be i4ic1ad.. 

Although some of the applicdntshaJ 	aid 	claim forthe pridd, 

prior to 1.1.1G6 that cHnnot be 	d0 We utould follu tq date 

indicated in the judernant of the S' rera Court (Supra) 

In that case although Tribunal grant .d the claim from 18 Ma 1 80  Their 

Lordships have modified that diLect n in following t.rms s 

"Weare, however, of thT v iew that the Tribunal wa not 

justified in grantingi1ers of Flouse Rent Allowai1ce to 

the respondents from 	 1980 The respondent8ro 

entitled to the arreirsfTly with eufect from October 1, 

1986 when the reconmerid4ions of' the Central Pa 	mtnissjn 
1 	 , 

were enforced ......, 	 .'. 

1tiI 
Ii. 

We therefore adopt the date 1,10.19 	as the basic cate f'orgrint.ng 

i 	i 	 11 relief to the applicants eventhough 	claim may have been:ndo for 

a period since prior thereto, 

This will be subjectt 

• t• 	 service on that day. For ernployes 

f 
) 

ad subsequently ,  the 

I 

tion to specify as 

It would depend ij 

tIof India fiom time 

0 

extent that from 

ctive applica Lions 

med employees bel 

t:ppf 

$ für 

the 

•time 

10,1986 

18 I 

LtOwnS 

sis of 

Ii 
• 	dttd 

L. • 

id 

deid on 

1•! If'  

introcuced / 	1 

• LI 

posting will be aken into accotJ 

64, 	 However we are notl! 

how long the said benefit wóu]c 

policy decisions taken by th& 

cHef there does 

143.1991 the cities 

d 16.5.19Y3 on the 1 

r çnvii1in urr;er C 

U; .1 	U 	.15 

Cirt which WEIS  1.1 

the 	icl.:sif'icaie! 

Il i&i.i1l ha foc 

1. 
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to cxarnine the impact thereof in the light of the dicusiofl in 

order and reQulate the payment accordingly for the period as from 

c. 	s3quent o 	 until further chnje has been introciucod o  

e mike It c1ar that as the siid U.M. datod 1:.5.1993 is not the 

suboct 	tar of thcse applications we do not express any opinion 

abut its applicability or otherwise or extent thereof as to tha 

payment of compensation a.f HRA and if any of the applicants would 

feel aQgrieved with any action ti<en by the respondents. on Its basis 

they will be at liberty to pu'sue their remedies in accordance with the 

law. 	. 

€5. 	 We .rc 	t 	rrssed b' t'-e o'ecta of 	ittcn r81& - 

66. 	 In cecciusion we answer the points formula ted 

Point ! 

- 

Point iii 
---;-;:......................... 

t -iv,  

11.-fl 	('F) &J..Liiu 	 iJ. 

Advcc 

Difl) E ou -797IIS 

Point v 

Point vi 

Point vii 

* 	Yes: 

* 	Licence fee plus House Rent 

• A).lot2:c 	 ..LJor- 

2 	- 

* - a t the 

Central Goverrnent rnployees in 1 B' 

Class Cities,(includifly 81 or 2) 

• upto 1.31991 and thereafter as 

jdjcatd in the order below * 

Yes - as above 

$ 	As indicated in final order b'low 

- -. 
Yes v-42—:'w1z P & I Department 

€7. 	In the result following order 15 Psui in Y:e:-.pect of 

eacli .O.R. seiretely. 

- 



H 

0 	*42* 	H 	[ 
46/91 

r 

It is doclred that the op fiônts are a1titisd to 

compensation In lieu of rent free d lomnodation, The IF6pofldett 

do py the same to the appll cants a directed below 
: 

H 
1. (a) House rent allowance at th rate appiIcihl toth 

Central Governr3nt emp YEO8 in '' (61-2) clas, 

cltias/thwns for the ii id from 1.101986 or actLal 1  

date of posting in Nag 	d if it Is 8uDquantthe eto, 

as the caae may bø, uptlr , 28.2991 and at the rae may 

be appljcab3.o from tim 	time as from 1.3.19onrcj 

it  and continje to pa ) th 

(b) For the purpose of bb 	Iirction it 1.8 dan 	a that 

-- 	Ea-teay be ca Lon the ba1e or 

or flat rate or sib 	smny be applicabl 	om 71 , II1l 	. 
time to time duri.nth 	riad from 1.1O.19864 to d to 

11 

but it shall not b1 rt 	*n 15% of monthly p  for ths 

period btwean 1.1 19 	hd 14.2.1995. 

	

• 	
:••• 
Hl (o) 	Arrears from 1.10.8 	to 14.2.1995 paid acc,p;.di.ngly 	• 

it 	 I II 	 -- 
aubjuct to the adjtatr 	!° the amount as may have already 

II 
been paid to the respa 	e applicants for the ? 6 re 8aid 

period in compliance W 	the oriinel order 4lted 26.11. 

H 	 I 
1993 (set aside on fev; 	11on 14.2.95) 

(d) 	No recovy thall be i 	of any ancints paidan 

- crrlI 	e 	th 	 i 21 1  03 i'f- 

(s) 	Fut ire pi y sit from 1 	41995 t be egulted nrccoidcmc 	£ 

with claLea () aboves 

H- 



(b) 	Arrears to be paid for the pr!od from 1.7.1987 (Sr actual 

d4J;cLposting in Uaga].and if it is subsequent thr,to 

as the ;'caBa 1nayb)upto142.1995 payable undri the 

aside on reiiñ t 

14,2.95) eubject to Qdjuetnent of amount am mzy have 

sirsady been paid foi this parlod in complience with the 

original order dated 26.11.93 upt.e 14.2.95. 

0 

- 

J'L 

• 0 

	

(r) 	
Arrears to be paid as carlv a s  practicbJe but not 

• 

	

	 later than a period of 3 months from the date of 

receipt of the copy of this order by the respondents, 

	

2. (a) 	L1cr 	fan a 10% of monthly pay (subject to xhre 

it .5s prescribed at a lesr rate dapending upon the 

extent of basic pay) with effect from 1.7.1987 or acti,al 

• 	 date of posting Infelend if it is sbsquntthorato____ 

as the case ry 

• : 	
by the Government of liidia or:till rent freéTc 	 0 

18 not provided. 

- I 

•0;  

Na recovery shall be made of any amounts paid in 

compliance with the order dated 26.11.93. 
0 

• 	 • 

Future paymunt 

-' 	 • 	
0• 

I 

	

(t) Arsar8 to Le paId so early Ps 	i-'1 but not 1atr 

than a period of 3 months from the date of iecnipt of 

the copy Of  this order by the rs'pondentse 

C.A. sj3o.ed in terms of bove order. o order 2 to 
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It is dCl2td that th ap 'cnta ar 	rititl9d to drat 

1 	1 t 5  00 

	

in lieu of rent free CCQ 	atiofl. 	a reer  

py the same to the applicaflt as dir3c Id ,  b1O's 8 

	

1. () 	
House rent gliowanca at thi rta applicable to the Ct 

al 

GovarflBflt employees in 	k1—B2) C)a38 citi/t0& 

for the period from 110e8 or actual 
date of ptii9 n 

Naalafld if it Is ubaquO 	thereto, &8 the case 	y ie, 

	

upta 28.2.1991 arid at the 	
as may be applichle fm 

time to time as from 	
9 onerds, and contint.fat 

Al 
pay th samee 

	

(b) 	ror the pirpO 	of ab.ç 	ct.ofl it ie c1ariti tht 

L 1 
the raa ehall be 	 JiS%Ot monthly pay 	• 	the 

- 

	

original order catad 'IL 	I 94 with effect fromi 0, 986 

	

till 21.8.1995 (anth 	
Id order w8 set asid 5 )IR.fld 

as from 22.8.1995 th 	 y be applicebl :tt 

	

i 	I
I 

on percentage basis 	basis under the axi 

F! 	 F 
Govarnflt tmorer%d. 	r 

pai 
(c) 	Arrare from 1010.19acji j  )t 21.801995 to be 

	

indicated in clause (b) 	
pve ubect to th Sddl!Jet nt 

	

II 	'II 
of the ax,unt as may 	frlraadY been paid 	 thill  

period in compliMC 	
the original order 	

7.3.94 

upth219899 5 . 	 IL 

(d) 	No recovery ehail be '( ' of any aouts paid 	
1Q mp)afl$ 

H 	 H 

with the oisr dao_ J3.1994. 

(Tk) 	1utu° pay:t frc 21 	,991 to 	£l3di 

1, 
with ciaue (a) abo 	H 

	

bF 	 , ; 

TI 
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(f) 	Arrears to be paid as early as practic.bl but riot let.ar 
- 	 - 

than a period of 3 iontha from the date of racaipt of 

this order by the rper4dante. 

Licence fee 0 10% of monthly pay (subject to whro it 

was prescribod at a lessr rate dopnding upon the 

et.nt of basià pay) with. effect from 1.7.1987 (or arcual 

ddte of posting in 14agal2nd if it'is Bube9quont thersta 

as the case may be) upto dat.e and ccntirs to pay the 

same until the concassion is not withdn-Ormodifjsd 

the 

-:---. 	---T: - 	-- 	- 	 - - --- ----'--- --• 	 - 	- 

 

- 

ionotprnvided. 	 •••-" 	--*, 

Arrears to be paid 0 10% of monthly pay for the çriod 

from 1.70987 (or actual date of posting in Na;aland if 

it is subDequent thereto as the case may be) upte 

21.8.1995 payable under tha.original ordsr dated 1743.1994 

(set Salda on 21.8.1995) subject to adjustment of aount 

as may have siready been paid for this period in compliance 

with the original order dated 17.3.94 upto 21.8.95. 

No recovery i.all be made of any amounts paid in 

comp.iaflCa with the order dated 17.3.1994. 

Future payint from 22.8.1995 to be wde under this 

order. 

I - 

I 

I- 

-t 6 ( 	 A20 _L-s) 	fCr_LMb'_ 7 

than a poriod of 3 months frm ta drte of reruipt of 

this order. 

(i. A,.alI.'ed in tarZs of above order. o.erdor as to 



5 46 g I... 
4 1  

&&aL25 
•1 

IiiHi v 

It is dOclared that th 	épp1nts 

I 

ar 	antit1ci 	tc, 

I  

dzà 

ccprEatiore in lisu of rant fre* 	cIrI1r)o4ton. The rroapond-anta ltidia.  

pay the sno to the applicants ae direct biJLbo1w 	$ 	 .. 

Houea rant al1oanca at IthS z.Le applicable 	to the Cent ei. 

Govarnmnt OmPlOyeas in lzae citi/t0110 

for the period from 100,1 "ti'or actual date of 	j 

in Nagaland if IL Ia e:btg.)Fsjt th9reto 	a 	the c&e f'y 

be, upto 28.2,1991 and tt 	to 'rate as lwy be ap1th 

from time to time as f 

I 

JT 

onwards and 	
I

cojnu1 

to pay the same, 
. 

 For the purpome of abovLd i4ftion it is clarifjdJ:thjt 
I  

the rate may be cdlcula ted
.  

the basia of perc  an' 0 or 

?lat rate or slab rate a: ..':be applicable frem tI.Pe to 

time during 	 ro the period f 
II 
'i.101986 

1 
upto date. 

 Arrearn from 1.10.1986 upt01 
Ii r  

to to be paid accordingly 

eubject to the adjuatent c,f'the amount as may,  hav 

already been paid to thereotjve applicants d'rLng the 

aforesaid period, 	. 	. li . 

(ci) Future payment to be re la!tJd in accordance with lois(a) 

above. 1 1 I  

(a) Arrear, to be patcj as aai1 practicable but not later 

than a perIod of 3 months !m the data of receipt 	tfie  

copy of 	this ordr by the xtJponJnta, 

7 

	

(a  

. 

U 	r 

pieciiLd at a pc1i.ng 	Lpn 	t e, r 	ont tE  

of biajc 	day) 	With 	e rri.:ifetf iR1 	,1587 	or 	sLjlJ IIJr 	f' 

t t 	t 
I ;... 

.. t.. 
I 	I'j 



• 	'4 1.• 	

(0) 
0 • 

	

$i 

caa may be, upto date and continue to py the saw until 

the corvasiofl is net withdr.wri or uiodifd by the 

cvernmeiit of india or till rent fr 	c c'.odatiofl Ia 

not provided. 

(b) 	Arrears to be paid for the period fiom 1.7.1937 (or actual 

data of posting in Nagalarld it it is ubarquont t!reto 

as the case may be) upto date. 

to be iegulatod in accor 	wIth claue(a) 

- ,-•-. 

. ..... 	 -------- 	 Ot 

froi the date c;r rcaipt of 

the copy of this otdor by tha rs?ponde(1tS. 

O.A. ellewed in trpt boia Qrdar. Noordr.O to 

- 

costs. 	 •-- 	 .-• 	•.- 
-V 

- - 	 - i----.- 	 - 

---- ----,- 

- ni 	 --• iJ '!__._L._.._ 	 • 	 ._•• 	 ...-_-- - 

It is declared that the epplicante are entitled to draw 

- 	
cemponsatiOri in lieu of rent free ecceiwnodati*fl. The respondents 

ropy 
do pay the same to the applicantS as directed below $ 

tuse rent allowance at the rate applicable to the 

	

• 	 Central Government euplyOO8 in 1 8 1  (51-22) class 

g fc m. 	 actl 

	

• 	 ,•' 	 - 	 date of potin9 jnga1nd if it is 	b.fltth131t0, 

o the cs 	y be, uptO 28.2.91 and t the tate as r.y 

be pp1icab1O from time to time as from 1.3.991 owiid$ 

	

• 	 • • 	
and contirjS to pay the eme. 



: 	• 	;: ,, 	•• 	
:T.' ..• 	 0 	

;( 	

. 	 . 	 ' 	

ø , 	 L 	 I 	 :1 •! 	 1 	ii 	!' 

I 	

I 

. 	 l 	• j 	 . I 	 . 	
I 	 ' 	 j, 	& 

 44, 

For this purposjr 	 ftion it 

the rate may b 	 t. 	 ba ajf 	
. 	' 

flat rats or slab L 	 aoPijbfko 1 e 	j 
FA time during the pQTj C f 	1g10.936 Upt date 

. 	I . 	 .• 	. 	 . 	. 	: 1i 
. Arrarj from 1.1Q 	B 	tI to bi pa1d'ccor iri1y . 

s&bjct to the dj4i 	! 	th 	mount a 	y hat, a1r ady ; 
Ij; 	• 	 1, bo paid to th r 	• pp1icant8 during tha:,: ror 	id 

I 	

h r 	•. 	.4i, 	; 	.. period, 
 

I 	L 	1 1 	 I 

Futtir pyient to be .g 	d in accordanc with 	. 	. 
Ip  

clausa(a) bov, 
 

	

... 	. 	. 

	

(.) 	Arreare to b. pidI 	
1$ prcUca1e but nc 	ar • 

j'! 	 :• 	 . 

thap 	period of' 3 molt) 	' 	the date ? rcip ir th 	:L - 	

l 	
! 	 I 	

I 

copy or this ord*r byt 	tpondnta. 
 .;. 	

j.... 	
. 	. 	

I 

	

2. () 	Licenca fwa 	
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120 'dyz' froni thèt 

J 	 I I  

petit.oners v:ithjn 
: 	• 	 , 	

l reô'e.ipt of this ord •
er. 

I 	i1. 

TRZJE  

6 

• 	
:1 :'' 	 Ii 

• I • t, I. 

' 	 Uwah 

•1FI;'n "JILT:: 

7NtwX_
.  
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'Th• 	

(tu;u (Ms. ) KANWA L VARCIA 	
ri; 'i:r, ur u rst DY. DIRECTOU GENU4 	(Tf U') 

of  
I 

I D 	 Dôk UItwntt, 	' s'J 

	

Is). 	
.0. 	P A P 	

w Odlil- 110 001. 

I 
- 	.... 	 •!II 	, 	 - Dea 	.h r 1 (Ii h ra , 

I 	I 
Kindly. tefer to your D.O 	IIIe 	er No 'Vig-5/?/fl.)_()  ted 28/1 2/95 and dated 15/2/96 •e rdi 

ng 	yntent or; 	A at c1as: city rates pitts compcnsjo1 ' 
	10 	or 	in i1u of U1A to all employees posted in Wagalond in1 'Tursuiln e of jueji order , dad 22/0/95 of CAT, Guwahati C 	 dgern enh;.; 	I 

This case was referred cd )iistry 'f Einanc ie for their examination 
and a9recnent/coflcurrend, td the 	pposa . 	eplying to thi:s they have agreed for the imple ehtatioii' f the jdgewent for the app1jcts only. 

I 
it 

They have also observed to'he effec . that 	I_which i \ 	:' be Undertaken by your Offjc 	wjh 	0gard 	CJ 	COr)tjf)uarce o f at '' Class city rates ortieemp1o ,  s posted in - •'may kifld1y'b 	e:cpedj ted 	Xn case, tntHi:ig i. 	heard by the ed of Apri1, 1996, 
Ministry of Finance

J 	 ;1l be CC) 	trajii J i n 	 j 1 % 1Li.t such a rev . C* o 	th i er oun 
• 	 , 	L.i 	1 Please 	take 	necessary 	bp:in 	• 	 on 	'Tep Priority 	 ac 	r'J nIy b.asis . 

((tffl 

Shri. G.3. E'Ijht-.i, 

Postma-er Cnecal 
North Esterr Circle 
Sh.jljcnc_7o1 001. 

. 	'fF1 	'tEttJE O2 

flnrn 	- 

I' 

I, 	
' I 

01 

I 

(K/,tI%•/,\L 	VAi;j; 1  

I , 

	 I 	' I  

I t 

I 	ti 



I 

-- --.---.. 

'1 

KANWAL •VARtIA (i;r 
OX. 	DIRECTOR GCtJEnr 	(TC) 

OOt 

P? 	t 	( P 	.• 

O..O.Ho. t)k 	hr.wni, 

 QOo1 

\ 

	

L) 	81  /3/g 
Dear Shrj Nisra,\ 	 . 1 	. 	Kindly. ry f n 	to your 0.0. lLter No. Vig-5/2/13j()  dCed 28/12/95 arid dad 15/2/96 regarding payment of 1RA a 	' class 'city rates P71. 	CmPCflStIOn Q 10 or Pay in lieu of UtA to 

• 	
all emPloyees posted in\nagaland in pursuance o 

	judgemnL order - 	daed 22/8/95 of CAT, Guwaj Benh. 

2 . 	This case was refe\red Co 	1ntr' of Finance for their examination a.qd 

this they have agreed for the\implmentation 
f Ihe 	cT6t fov the' appljc 	only. 	

e 	 o 	 . 	- 

3 	 They havp c 	 c  

	

l_observd t 	e ' be Lndetken by yur 0ffic 

may
A/IiRAat 	

t 	eploe 	pbstcd it t iqa1aj --in case. 	 g 	 h April 	 c is heata by :e e 	ol 

	

-ry
-\ 	

' , l996;_45-f -Finanç 	wiU 	cotst a 	to,  \  U Cfj a- 	t1at on 

______ 	

• - 	 . 	 V 	 - 	______ 

- P1eas 	. take 	necessary 	ac:ion 	acordin1y 	on 	a 	t Tp Priority' b.az3js. 

. 	 ( 

Shrj  
POstmas:r Cneraj, 
North Easter Circle 
Shi.ilcnc-793001 



, 

I 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
ri • 	 G UWHAT I BENCH' 	 I i - 	 - 

I'ied in Court 

H 

Court.M2xd 	 O.A. No. 63 of 1996 

Smt. T. Walling & Others 
-J 

4-- - 	
. 	-versus- 	- 

4 

- 	Union of India & Ors. 

S 	-And- 

• 	
In the matter of : 

Written statement submitted by the 

pondent Nos. 1,2,3 and 4. 

-. 	-• 	 WRIT2EN STATEMENT 	• 

• 	
0 	The humble respondents submit the written 

5, 	
statement as follows 	 -  

That with regard to th.e statement made in 

paragraphs 1,2 and 3 of the application the respondents 

have no comments. 	- . 	- 	-• 

That with regard to. the statements made in 

paragaph 4 of the application the respondents have no 

comments 	the same beina matter of records. 
) 

• 	 3• 	That with regard to the statement made in paraaraph 

5 of the application regarding .grounds for reliefs sought 

• 	 0 	 for the respondents beg to state as follows : 

Contd...p/2 



-2- 

• 	
5(a) 	In the first Application No. 42(G)/89 the 

• applicants prav1.f or house rent allowance. (HRA) as per 

• rate applicable to the Central Govt. employees in 'B' 

class cities as per Central edministrative Tribunal, 

Guwahati Bench Judgement dated 31.10.1g90 in O.A. No. 

42(G)/89 which was confirmed by the Supreme Court vide 

order dated 18.201993 in Civil Appeal No. 2705 of 1991, 

the.benefit was extended to the Telecom Employees posted 

in Nagaland. That time the applicants have not prayed 

for.  10% licence fee in addition to the rent free accommo-

dation as they are riot entitled for the same. 

5(b), 	The concession of the rent free accommodation in 

Nagaland is given to the'P & T employees under the special 

orders. Hence compensation in lieu of rent free accorrirno-

dation in terms of Ministry of.Finance O.M. No. P.3(2)- 

IT (s)/73 dated 3.9.94 is not admissible to the employees 

concerned Vide DOT'S letterNo. 9/2/80-PAT dated 19/23-4-

1920. These employees are entitled for the payment of 

HouseRent Allowance in lieu of rent free accommodation 

only at the rte applicable in 'B' class citiesand not 

entitled to get licence fee 10% as the eiployees concerned 

are npt,cpver.dy the general orders. 
Copy of the OitN. •dt. 3.9.74 is anneged herewith as 
Annexure-Ri. 
That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 6 & 7 of the application the respondents have 

no comments on them. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 

8 of the application regarding relief sought for the 

Contd. .P/3 

______ 	.• • 	. 
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'4 

/ 

-3- 

respondents beg to state that the applicant are not 

entitled to 10% of Licence Fee as prayed for because 

they need not stay either within the compuund of the 

office or within the vicinity of the office as their 

nature of duties e4f not such in nature that they are 

required to attend office' at any time within 24 hours. 

That,,  apart it is clearly indicated in the DOT letter 

No. 9/2/80-RAT dated 19/23-4-80 that the applicants 

cannot be entertained as it is clearly indicated in the 

DOT 1ette± No. 9/2/80'-pjT dated 19/23-4-80 that the 

coness±on of the rent free accommodation is given to 

2 

	

	the P & T employees in Nagaland under the Special order 

and it is not covered by the general order. 

Copy of the DOT letter dated 19/23.480 is 

annexed hereto and the same Is marked as 

Annexue  

6. 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 9 of the applicitjon the respondents beg to 
CthOt 

state that the applicants compare themselves with other 
- 

departnents. As the Telecom Department's concern there 

is clear-cut instructions/orders that the P & T employees 

posted in Nagaland are entitled for the payient of House 

Rent 'Allowance in lieu of rent free accommod - tidn only 

at the rates applicable in 'B' class citis. since HRA 

has been granted to the P & T employees in Nagalana 

under special orders and is therefore not covered by the 

generi orders and therefore they a re not eligible for 

10% Licence fee as prayed. 

Contd ... P/4 

' 
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_4,_ 

That with regard to the statements made in 

patagraphs 10,11 and 12 of the application the respon-

dents beg to state that they have no comments on them. 

That the respondents submit that the application. 

has no merit and as such the same is liable to be 

dismissed. 

VERIFICATION 

I, Sri C.1iurmu, Vigilance Officer, office of 

the Chief General Manager, N.E. Telecom Circle, 

Shillong, respondent No. 	in the Original Application, 

do hereby solethnl verify and state that the statements 

made in this written statement are true to my knowledge 

and belief and I have been authorised by all the 

respondents to sign this verification on behalf of 

the respondents No. 1,2, 3 and 4. 

Isign this verification on this the 18th 

day of September, 1996 at Cuaat!i/Sbi11ong. 

	

1 	 DEPONENT 

• 	 Tfkt 

Vigi'.isi i e C/lice, 
	 11 

Ojo. CIG.M.T.S S/iiIIon' 

-I 

4 

-- 



. 	
"4 	 J ( 	 . 	 , ((' / *• i_1-• 	-8' 0  •Hii. 	. 	 . 	 . 	 --.. 

J/4I!Y Ut or,  F I URI  f'IEMOHAJflJJII NO0 	. 3( 2)_J..flfl)/73 1)AIE1) T111 3il0 
. 	 1914 FROM 14I14I3T1tT OF FINAUOJ (DJ11 A1ti'114T OF EXPIN1)ITUHE), L: 	AJ)D1(83 113 TO ALt, 1I1N 1 UT1LIJ8/I)J13AItTI4I.ZiT OF 00VP. OF IlIDIA ETUe 

fub jc'ct* TIWLI PAY 	33ION 'OONfIflDAi'ION3 ItJJU/iRDINO TIfl 

UItAIII' OF UOMP1N8ATl0fl 114 L1W OF 1tJNT  FREB AC(JoP1NoDJfloN 
/44/ 	 UOVEiUthEf'0 

The Unclerelgned in ditected to any thnt,in the light of the 
ieoontmenjj marie by the Third Pay Ootninieijcj in oeotjo H 
(Jhnpter 56 of ltn Report regarding compenrintien in lieu of z ent free 
fl000mmothitjon the Preajent is plefl8e(to  dej(1e that the oentrai. G.v. emplloyoen who flre entittlei to rent free n000mniocintlon may be grRntod 
oomjlIteatji,f,r the period (luling whioh they are net provided with 
nuch aooemm,datj.n by Geveinmejit,nt the rate an opeolfied bel.w 

(1)Empleyeen who ate workkng in oiteu C1.fl8BifIOd for the purpeno of grnnt of houneA rent allowance in accordance with this 
11inintry'o 0.14. 11O.F.2(31).E.I1(fl)/64 dntod 27-1 1-1965 an ammended/ / m 0 dif ied ft em time to time including the mO(Hflcntlon marie by thin 
Nlilntryè 0.11. fl 0 . 2(55)_1.1i(jj)/74 dated 6-6-19 14,%dU be entittloci 
to the amount ehinigod an licence f'e fot Uovernmoijt n000inm.clntj,n 
from e'nployeon nimillarly pincod but not entitled to lent freequattoin rttld,jn nddjtjen, 	the hue r(nt allow 

SiNceadmionilile to cxrenponcllng 
employeeu in teirne of the aforesaid eldezs.T) total amount wi11 

IL ttowrlver,hn lImIted to the rent fltnlly paid 

(2) Employees working in other placen will be entitled to the 
amount charged as licenne fee for Gevoniment 

AlOcOmmOdAtion fi em 

employoea Dimularly placed but not entitlbr,A to tent f'ed quarters. 
Nete For' the purp,no of the above' oi dorn th' amount chat ged 

as 
 

license fee fo Government n000nnmeql6tjen ill be taken neIW' of 
the monthly .  emoluinent (7J/i the cane of employees rhawj4 pay bJ.,w Rs '99) an ltid down in the •rdpro ogni'djng t ec,vezy of licenne foe. 

2. The employees refforedfji pain 1(1) will not 
be required to p educe rent reolept inOuppert •f tinier 61ftim fox componsntj,jf the amount claimed In equal either tq the amotunt cItargg4n llcennof9e 

tot' Government flCQOmmoflj0 
from emPleyeennhIIj11flry placed but niet • 	•.••- 	 .• 

•oiititlod t icut frpo qunrter n  flr to the amount admji%njbj ,  no høu9 rent aUøwnnoe,jt thjer pay de's not exceed R 150/. They will have to 
produce rant reojept if the aiftowit claimed in more than the et1i.v amount or If th1e4 pay ox4ed Rg 750/—.I11 such canes production and vnr1ohtI4 oh of rent roalept. thall be compulery. 

/ 



• 	An an Oxception to tate above pr,vlui.n,t'ee nwplsyeen whi 

are in reolept of a higher ameunt of oeinponotttien in lieu if rent free 

accommodation withaut production if rent; reoiept or th.ae empliyees in 

whoe onsch cempennation in lIeu of rent free noö.mmodatien under the 

exiting orders in paid withoutproduot*i •frent roit irrepectie 

of thler pay and who wiah t., oont1iite 'ti draw the oonpennatii at the 

extting raten,will continue to recinve nuohamitnt unor exiflt.ng 

condition an personal to them no ling ro they oentinouE1y serve in 

t1te name ntetien. 	 I 	 ' 

The employees falling under pare i11xxi 1(ii),will ne ,alEló. 

be  required to produooft-'rent reciept for claiming the oniponoati4
0.  

if thier pay done not éxoeedRs.750/-. 

3, 'Pay' for the purpoae.f these orders wiltMHbe pi ay an 

defined in F.R.9(21)(a),In the cane if pnreona who coninue to draw pay 

In t 	scale of pay which prevailed prier to 1_IL.19131)1  it will 
indiucie,in addition to pay in the pre-rovised galen,dearneRs pay, 

dearness allowance and intezi relief: appropriate to that pay,, 

ndu'innible under, the orderfq in exietbnoe on 31-12-1972. 

4 ,These ordere will apply only to the itcumbent of pWhich 
have been specifically made elligible for the cone enion of 
free nocommodatien under Government exdora innued with referioete 
paa 2 of) Minietryof works, houning, and euply!n 0.M1R0(b12/'Ii/60/0ø-I 
dned 2nd 1Mj( 	Augui19O., 	' 	 H 

5.Theoe orders wi].l net apply to the empL.yee .01 the P.lioe 

Org aninatiens under the admintstrative oontrol of the J4Iniè)ry of 

1140 al fnire.In regard to civilian employees .f 	 1313  
and Railway employees necessary orders will, be Issued' by the Hinintry 

of Defence and the Ministry of Railways respectivily. 

6.Theae orders will take .ffoot from i-1'l-1973 and pameit 
of oompennat1et'in lieu of rent free accommodation made j nubequont 

that date will be adjusted according to thee ordrøFe the period 

pxior to 1-11-19730+1,1e entitlemElltt. 'tue compefisAiwi in lieu of 
iont fro accommodation will be regulated on t1e basis of theerdera 
th force prior to 1-1l..1973 with reference to 'he paj that wotid be 

adnijrijble but for the introduction of the Central Oivil ServIce 

(,keyiaed Pay) Rules 1973 	• 
• 	1.In so far an persona serving In the Indian Audit andA000unt 

Department are obnoerned,t hone erdere Issues tftor consultation with 
tho Comptroller and Ai&ttor General' of India. 

• 	8.11indi version of those orders will inane apiarate1y. 

I 	H 
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I 	
A 	 I 

q3y of the letter no. cuit subjeotA.6 refe 	to abpvo,'-f 

I c.'i 	rcc,te1 to state trir the case ubQut grant of houso 1  
rent al) or' i -'c nt ITt 	o.id hr'i oi 
the t4ini:-v c' 	 The cr'ricjcton of the rent free. ao1comni9-7 
dation ..nt , 	 iven o the P&T eznployes -tmdGr the ope- 
olal ordsxc and hence boxnpen±ion in lieu of rent free aooOmmb1 
tion i toxins of Mini5try of Finance O,N,datoa 3-9-74 oiroulated 
undor this office letterNoJ3O/1/74-PAT daa&3Q-9-74 jnot  o4mi-.1 .

.osible to the omp 	eInoornea7T 	omplojoeB aro en±iiloa f'r 
the payment of HRt in lieu' of rent free a000uiinodatiot on3,.yc3.t,thO 
ratos a licable in 'B', class cii4os opntajne in Co]..4 p pe.ra 1 
of the 4iiiistryo... .• o, 2)'_E.fl(B)/6O' dated 28-'DG6O" 
circuiod -under thiàoff 	-let±àr.No.41,/17f 61.-&Adato 8.2.1962 
viz:. 	 S  

r j 	io 	 Rate 	HRA.  

BoJ.-; 	
. . 

fl47.. 	 ' 	 .••- 	 H 
.Ro,1O.00 

toovi 1,4 bq1ow 
13 . - 	 - - 	 Rs.15,00 

s.20Of- and above 	 7% of pay. 

moo the KRA }in 'begh rctntpd to cho P&T ernp.oyQpa in. Nagalend 
nder opooii) odq?s qnd is hot oovored by the general ordern,.It 
wn, not correct on thp 'rt of the circle a&rniniatration to modi- / 
y the rates of HElL payable rto those ernployoos  in Nagalond to 15%! 

without oonsiii.tingt.1iia office, 	-. 	 I 

The question of o&itinuanoo b ftho conCeSSiOn of ,  rent fre 
a000riinodation proegribing unifoxti rateø of MBA in lieu ofrtnt 
free acoommodatiozi in Nagalc.nd is undor oonaidoration.Whil the' . 18 

	

enployoe onooxod nay oontinue to ot URA at 15% of pay'provtr. 	i" 
at.onally pendiig a,do*sion on the question the o9ppoA8ation in 
Lion of rent free aonnodation 1.a to 	

=;c-ly -0

eeboonoernodI 
at 10% of the mo~ 	-o1w9ento(I-Y-2--+n-tho 	 f enployeth 

tho'ez'ronooua imj,ronsion that 	I / 
I the orders contaj 	4-rna'Ninitry of 	O,M,dated 3-094 

were applioablo iu..:%he,..das of theernployOoS, Ihay be reaorerod  

from thorn in twelve ea 1p3t3 	 he orio for which it 
has teon paid.No. auoh' - onpii'oc'tio:i' 131Iould .  be  paid to thea 
also, 	 - 	

S 

Kindly ao)uxdwledge reoeip.  

I 	 Yourfl faithfully, 
• 	54 	 .5 	 S  

-. 	 -' 	

fl5•' 	
5 -. . 	 I 	 , 	 -. 	 -' 

R. 'OMLKRISthTlLN) 	S  
/'LT DI ROTOR GENEItAJ,( TE) 

- 


